
 

 

Summit Academy School Board of Trustees - Meeting Agenda 
1225 E 13200 South       Draper, UT 84020         Board Room 

 
November 20, 2025 

 

Time                                                                 Items to Present 

7:00 pm Welcome 

7:05 pm Public Comment (Please limit comments to 2 minutes) 

7:10 pm Consent Agenda 
●​  Meeting Minutes 

○​ October 16, 2025 

7:15 pm Director/Campus Updates 
●​ Academic Update  

○​  
●​ Community Update 

○​ Dia de los Muertos Ofrenda - Bluffdale  
○​ Community Truck or Treat Participation- My Summit Adventures & Bluffdale City 

●​ Enrollment data 
○​ 11/20/2025 

7:45 pm Finance Report 
●​ Finance Update  

8:15 pm Discussion and action items to review   
●​ Update to Policy 3101 - Enrollment Policy 
●​ 2026-2027 School Calendar - Final Reading 
●​ Update to Bank Resolution/Signers 
●​ RFP Substitute Approval 

9:00 pm 
Board 
Members 

Committee Reports 
●​ Executive Committee -  
●​ Academic Committee -  
●​ Finance/Audit Committee -  
●​ Governance Committee -   
●​ Development Committee -  

9:15 pm Board Business 
●​ Board Retreat  
●​ Board Training  

 



 

 

9:45 pm Follow Up Items 
●​  

9:50 pm  Closing Comments  
Next board meeting date is: January 15, 2026 

10:00 pm Closed Session 
●​ Possible Closed Session in Accordance with the Open and Public Meetings Act for Purposes outlined in law. 
●​ Potential Action Items from Closed Session 

(Select from the following) 
●​ for the purpose of discussion of the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an 

individual. 
●​ for the purpose of discussing pending or reasonably imminent litigation. 
●​ for the purpose to enter a strategy session to discuss the purchase, exchange or lease, or sale of real property. 
●​ for the purpose to enter discussion regarding deployment of security personnel, devices or systems. 
●​ for the purpose of investigating proceedings regarding allegations of criminal misconduct. 

 
(P) Packet Materials 
*In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary 
communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Summit Academy at 801-572-9007 at least 3 working days prior 
to the meeting. 

 



 

 

Summit Academy Board of Trustees 

1225 E 13200 South 

Draper, UT 84020 

October 16, 2025 

Board Meeting 

7:00 p.m. 

(PENDING)  

 

Welcome 

The meeting was called to order at 7:03 pm with Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, 
Wilson Sivertson. Peter Baxter is excused. 

Public Comment 

Meeting Minutes 
April 25, 2025  
June 3, 2025  
August 6, 2025  
August 21, 2025  
September 15, 2025 

Consent Agenda 

A Motion to approve the Consent Agenda for Summit Academy Schools was given by Elizabeth 
Lau.  

A second was given by Tracy Ellis 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson Sivertson, and 
Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

Director’s Report- Alana Johnson 
 



Academic Update  
Math and Science RISE and UTAspire+ data has been published. English Language Arts 
will be formalized around January. 
K-6 Math and ELA Data is ready to review in the data folder.  This is for a class called 
Acadience Learning online. Across the board K-6 we have an average of 59% of our 
students at or above grade benchmark in math.  The State goal is to be above 60%. We 
plan to use several different ways to accomplish these goals.   
There is an ongoing goal from the State that all 3rd grade students be reading at grade 
level by 2027. We are working hard on math and reading scores.  
 

Community Updates 
Community Trunk or Treat (hosted by My Summit Adventures and Bluffdale City) That is 
on October 28, 5:30-7:00 p.m at the Day Ranch Park. 
We just had our first cross campus PLC - (Professional Learning Community) All of our 
teachers came and met on the Independence campus. We had many wonderful 
conversations and are building relationships. It reinforces our theme of the year 
“Summit United”.  
 
Enrollment data- Looking at all of the campuses from last year to this year, we are all 
holding steady other than the Draper Campus. Of particular concern is the transition 
from Elementary to middle school. 

 
Finance Report- Brad Wilkinson 
 

Audit Review- Mike Miles 
Everything looks really really good! There were not any findings this year which is pretty 

spectacular. Everything was clear and organized. Brad must have helped with all of that. Usually 
when you switch over to new software there are issues, but not with Summit. There were a few 
small adjustments. Starting on page twelve, at the end of the year there were 28 million.  
unrestricted cash is twenty two million dollars.  Restricted cash was about 5.6 million. Accounts 
payable were quite small. There were some unearned revenues.  6.3 million is employee 
retention credit. Unearned is being held until the statute of limitations expires. 1.5 million is 
scheduled but not paid yet. The money is sitting in the account at the end of the year unspent.  
Page thirteen is the revenue and expenses. At SA total revenues are at 33.2 million. These are 
categorized by function. You have support services which are administration. Next year we will 
have comparison data.  Principal on debt is just over 1.6 million. There was a surplus to the 
Academy of 2.2 million.  

Nearly every function had a favorable variance. We were underneath your total 
budgeted expense.  Total revenue is 33.2 million.  Budgeted revenue was 41.2 million. Lookin on 
page 21, Construction is at $150,000.  Last year had the biggest changes was the merger with 
the high school paying off those loans and reborrowing under the name of Summit Academy. 
This year Current debt is 53 million. One million six hundred thousand paid down and that left 
50 million left. Your debt service will be pretty close to what it has been in 2024.The premium 
needs to be amortized every year. Total debt service is 4.2 million a year for the next 5 years. 
There is more information in the notes. Employees contributed $151,000.00. The rest is there 
for you to enjoy. The yellow book report is where you  would find your findings or compliance 
issues. There were not any findings.   
 



A Motion to approve the Audit Report for fiscal year 2024-2025 for Summit Academy 
Schools was given by Jared Morgan. 
  
A second was given by Elizabeth Lau 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson Sivertson, 
and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

Financial Update - Brad Wilkinson 

Update for financials for the first quarter of the school year. Of that 20 million in our fund 
balance, it breaks down what is going to what program.  Most importantly are the bond covenants. We 
had a net increase of 2.2 million. That is super healthy. Those are left on the table because that is in our 
bond covenants. We are on target to meet those bond covenants.  Green in the report means we are on 
track. He doesn’t think we will have to do budget revisions until January of 2026.  That is the update for 
this year so far. Jared is asking what the capacity of the high school is. Brad thinks it is around 600 
students. Our Charter says differently, but Brad doesn’t think that it is possible to go to the higher 
number.  Tracy Ellis asks about the bond covenants regarding the surplus. They want to know what the 
equity is and how much went into debt service. The easiest way to meet the ratio is to make sure your 
building payment doesn’t exceed 2%.  The goal that we have to meet is under 1.5 percent. We are 
sitting at 1.44. Wilson asks about the ERC Money. The cash is in our bank account. We just haven’t 
recognized that as revenue yet. Come June, we may have to defer it again. Jared asks if we have a plan 
on where that money would go. Brad states that 90% of that will go to facilities; sports, etc.  It is a one 
time set of money. We have a five year plan and it is all facilities. There are no restrictions on that 
money. It is at local discretion. We will have a team working on that as well. It is accruing interest. 
Wilson asks if anyone else is weighing in on those funds. Brad explains that we used to be considered 
non-profit. We are now a governmental agency- quasi government. Most people believe that we will 
retain the money. We want to be a little more cautious. Daynia is asking if there are any big projects that 
can’t wait until the money comes available. Brad says that there are a couple that they need to move 
forward with soon. Next year we may need to figure something out.  

 
Discussion and Action item to review- Alana Johnson 
 

Teacher Retention Update 
Ms. Johnson was able to get more information about teacher retention. We noticed that 

our data is a little different from the Charter School Board information that was given. Our 
teacher retention is lower than average in the state. On the 2nd page of the report you will see 
the 7 categories that apply. 
1st- a change in LEA 
2nd -  a life change 
3rd - Non renewal of contracts or moving outside of the area. 
We have provided some other reasons as to why teachers have left. One chart is Specialized by 
departments. We also identify what kind of license those teachers have. We can do a better job 
of retaining our teachers. Daynia asks about how many bodies those numbers represent. Alana 
says that each year there are about 30-40 new teachers hired. That is out of about 180 full time 
teachers. She asks what the hardest positions are hardest to higher for. Alana says that upper 
level math, certain CTE classes and our dual language immersion teachers. Kelly Ellis asks where 



that information comes from. Alana got it from principals and from an exit survey that is given 
as well. Jenn Hatch has updated that and has started doing. Liz is asking what the next step is. 
Alana says that we have a really good coaching team. She states that we are staying competitive 
with the neighboring districts and Charters. Wilson states that he thinks that those teachers that 
go to a different LEA are disgruntled for some reason or another. Alana says a more specific exit 
survey would be beneficial. We have stayed with the USBE exit survey. Daynia asks about a net 
promoter score and is asking about Summit’s surveys. Alana will work with the development 
committee to work on the survey. Alana found that a school ebbs and flows. There is not a trend 
for one campus or another.  
 
Future Summit Academy Preschool Examination 

As a Charter School, we would fall under the commercial preschool program. This is a 
high level outline which is in Board Rule. Our students at the high school are currently taking 
Child Development. They partner with Summit Adventures to fulfill their requirements. Portions 
of the curriculum require parent consent. The fourth section is about a feasibility study. It would 
be a heavy lift. Alana thinks that we should focus our efforts on strengthening our academic  
programs right now and continue to strengthen the relationship with “My Summit Adventures.” 
Wilson thinks that this should be handed over to the education committee. Liz states that if we 
had the federal money, we would have it at our school and is surprised that we are not treated 
the same. Liz mentions that there are way more hurdles for us as a Charter school. There is a 
separate lottery system for the preschool. Daynia asks if we can charge tuition. They would be 
subject to a fee schedule.  The fee could be waived. Alana says that we partner with them and 
have banners. Liz says that they can discuss it in the Academic Committee. 
 
Organization Chart Update-Alana Johnson 

This is coming back to the board after last month. A major change is having certain 
names removed. Chelsea states that she felt that the administration did what they were asked 
to do.  
 

A Motion to approve the Summit Academy Organization Chart for Summit Academy 
Schools was given by Liz Lau.  

A second was given by Wilson Sivertson 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson Sivertson, 
and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

 
Policies for Approval 
 

Fiscal Policies and Procedure 2025-2026- Brad Wilkinson 
Each year we look at the Fiscal Policies. Over that last year there have been a 

few things that we have needed to do. All of the changes have been highlighted in Red. 
Alana Johnson says that the principals have a few concerns regarding some anniversary 
dates for teachers. In this proposal, those dates have changed. Brad explains that there 
is a little confusion regarding the increases received based on the date that they are 
hired. These changes affect those that are hired in 2026. It usually affects 2-3 for a very 



short period of time. The intent is that we keep it clean, simple, fair and fiscally 
responsible. The finance committee discussed it thoroughly.  Wilson wants to hear from 
the principals and what they think about it. Ms. Cutler put everything in a letter that 
explains their thinking. Jeff has worked in 4 different districts and a few different charter 
schools. In every district he has worked in and he also looked into other big close 
districts.  The anniversary date is when you get your year bump. From then on on your 
anniversary date is when you get the increase. That is how it is done in other school 
districts. What we don’t have is where you have the lane change. It doesn’t affect that 
many people, just a few. Wilson would like to have the school look at what the dollar 
amount is that they are talking about. Ms. Cutler’s letter is read by Ms. Johnson. She 
doesn’t support this policy change. She believes all should receive the raise on January 
1st so as not to create problems in moral and teacher retention. Maintaining a 
consistent raise on January 1st of each school year would be best practice in her 
opinion.  
Daynia is wondering what the teacher retention rate is for first year teachers. Brad 
wants to make it fair for all teachers for the same amount of time. The equity piece is 
the most important for him. Brad is trying to have it be fair for everyone. Chelsea Welch 
would like to know how many people and how much money they are talking about. Lisa 
Cutler also reminds them that they are missing the cost of living increase as well. Lisa 
believes that this could make a huge difference as far as community and morale. Dianna 
Brantley has to sell it and make it worth it since we can’t pay them as much as other 
schools. We have to sell the community and that we care about them. The principals 
would like to have the administration's support on this. Brad says that the rate of 
increase is the same for all teachers which is 3%. It is based on the legislature. Wilson 
would like to wait until more discussion takes place. Brad would like it to be approved 
leaving section “H” out. Daynia would like to know how many teachers are hired mid-
year. Jared would like to say that he is always on the side of generosity. Tracy Ellis would 
like to know what competitive Charters and district salaries are. Alana brings up the 
section about purchases for Summit not being shipped to people’s homes. Brad 
Wilkinson clarifies that things should be coming to SA, not to an employee’s homes. 
That is the preferred method. Shipping items should be coming to the facility. This is for 
internal controls. 
 

A Motion to approve Fiscal Policies and Procedure 2025-2026 with the 
exception of section 5H regarding Anniversary dates for Summit Academy 
Schools was given by Elizabeth Lau.  
 
A second was given by Jared Morgan 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, and Daynia 
MacArtney. Nay- Wilson Sivertson 

Motion carries  

#4207 Tuition Reimbursement Policy - Update  
 

A Motion to approve policy #4207 Tuition Reimbursement Policy for Summit 
Academy Schools was given by Wilson Sivertson.  
 



A second was given by Tracy Ellis 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson 
Sivertson, and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

 
#3204 Discipline and Safe Schools Policy - Update 

This is a much more substantial change to this policy. It is a direct change given 
to us from the legislature. We will get the most important things in now and then we 
can revise it after the Legislature meets again. There will be a comprehensive training 
that will come with all of this.  Those that go through all of the training will be the ones 
responding in these instances. USBE makes some recommendations on this so that the 
board can support the staff.  
 

A Motion to approve Policy #3204 Discipline and Safe Schools Policy for 
Summit Academy Schools was given by Wilson Sivertson.  

A second was given by Elizabeth Lau. 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson 
Sivertson, and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

 
#5203 Bullying, Cyber-Bullying, Hazing, and Retaliation Policy  - Update 
Board Approvals 
 

A Motion to approve policy #5203 Bullying, Cyber-Bullying, Hazing, and 
Retaliation Policy for Summit Academy Schools was given by  Elizabeth Lau 

A second was given by Wilson Sivertson 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson 
Sivertson, and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries  

 
TSSA - Teacher & Student Success Act (and accompanying plan) 
This comes before the board each year for approval. All of you have a copy of the report. This is 
how we use the money that is granted to the school. Brad states that it is around $800,000.00. 
There are a lot of ways to use these funds. The majority of that goes to salaries. The remaining 
pages are for this year's plan. There are five ways that you can attribute these funds: Decrease 
class size, Hire additional support staff, provide hourly instructional assistance, Augment existing 
programs or purchase additional curriculum, supplies, technology. USBE did an audit of how 
these funds are being spent. We have spent additional time laying this out. We have included a 
stakeholder survey.   
 

A Motion to approve the TSSA - Teacher & Student Success Act and 
accompanying plan for Summit Academy Schools was given by Elizabeth Lau.  



A second was given by Jared Morgan 

Vote - Yes- Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson 
Sivertson, and Daynia MacArtney. 

Motion carries 

Summit Academy Schools 2026-2027 School Calendar (First Reading) Chelsea confirms 
that it adheres to all of the requirements. Alana verifies that it does. Jared asks about 
major holidays and vacation days and if there are required days for those. Summit is 
part of two districts and we look at the surrounding districts and try to match them the 
best that we can. Chelsea shares the history and how this is a very hot issue among 
parents since our students live in the boundaries of three different districts. We have 
tried all different things. The board did decide that we would not break our school 
apart.  

  

 
Committee Reports - Chelsea would like to remind everyone to please schedule their next committee 
meeting with your members.  
 

Executive committee- None 
 

Academic Committee- None 
 
Finance/Audit Committee- None 
 
Governance Committee- None 
 
Development Committee- None 
 
Daynia MacArtney is new to the board. She has two children at the Bluffdale campus. She has a 
lot of experience in recruiting. She has worked with startup companies, building them up. The 
board is very happy to have her join the board. Tracy Ellis asks about assigning her a committee.  

Board Business  
There are lots of birthdays to celebrate this month. There is going to be a migration on the board’s Google 
Drive to Share Point. That is a lot to move over. Daynia mentions that she doesn’t have access to Google 
Drive currently.  
 

Follow up items 

Next meeting - November 20, 2025. 

Closing comments- None 
 
Closed Session  
 



A motion to go into closed session for the purpose of discussion of the character, professional 
competence, or physical or mental health of an individual for Summit Academy XXXXX was 
given by NAME.  

A second was given by NAME 

Single Voice Vote - Peter Baxter-Yes, Chelsea Welch-Yes,  Elizabeth Lau-Yes,  Tracy Ellis-Yes, 
Jared Morgan-Yes, and Wilson Sivertson-Yes 

Motion carries  

Those attending closed session  
 Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, Wilson Sivertson, Daynia MacArtney, 
and Director Alana Johnson. 
 
Open Session ended at 9:23 p.m.  
 
Closed session began at 9:29 p.m. 
 
 
Open session resumed at 9:49 p.m. 

 

A Motion to adjourn was given by Jared Morgan.  

A second was given by Tracy Ellis 

Vote - Yes- Peter Baxter, Chelsea Welch, Elizabeth Lau, Tracy Ellis, Jared Morgan, and Wilson 
Sivertson 

Motion Carries 

 

The meeting adjourned at 9:51 p.m. 

 

 
 



 
 

                                        SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS, INC 
                                                             Draper 
                                                        November 20, 2025 

 
 

TO:  Summit Academy Schools, Inc Governing Board 
 
FROM: Brad Wilkinson, Business Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: Monthly Financial Statements October 31, 2025  
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Each month financial statements are prepared for Summit Academy, Inc. The purpose of this 
report is to transparently state the current financial outlook of each LEA. This report will show the 
following: 
Adopted Budget, Revised Budget, Year to Date Actuals, and % of forecasts. 
 
CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS 
To review the financial statement and Budget Revisions and ask any questions that are pertinent. 
All Budget Revisions since the last Board approved set of revisions are highlighted in Yellow with a 
brief explanation. The main points within the budget revision are (Per attached sheet): 
 
No Board Revisions are being requested this month 

 
IMPACT ON STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT 
Each year the LEA’s will prepare fiscal year budgets. The goal of each budget is to develop 
educational and operational goals in order to achieve academic success and fund other operations 
of the LEA. The financial statements presented will assist readers in reviewing and comparing 
financial data in order to achieve financial budget goals. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 
None for this informational report 
 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
To review and ask any financial related questions pertaining to the 2025-26 school year. 
  
 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR’S RECOMMENDATION:  
Informational Only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Financial Summary
as of October 31, 2025

through the Year BUDGET REPORT EXPENSES RATIOS

Year-to Date Adopted Budget % of
Actuals Budget Forecast Forecast

Enrollment 2,714 2,635 2,714 Actual Goal Nat S&P

Revenue
Medians

1000 Local 7,416,202$       2,363,750$       2,368,190$       313% ERC Operating Margin 5.9% 4.0%
3000 State 9,522,735$       33,120,528$     33,172,718$     29% Late
4000 Federal -$                        947,013$           947,013$           0% Debt Service Coverage 1.43 1.3 1.50

Total Revenue 16,938,937$    36,431,291$    36,487,921$    46%
Days Cash on Hand           223 100 143         

Expenses 304595
100 Salaries 3,099,520$       16,873,965$     16,893,965$     18% Building Payment % 13.9% < 20% 12%
200 Benefits 1,619,299$       5,661,660$       5,682,005$       28%
300 Prof & Technical Services 296,920$           1,298,135$       1,318,377$       23%
400 Purchased Property Services 353,363$           875,000$           875,000$           40%
500 Other Purchase Services 199,843$           674,594$           664,769$           30%
600 Supplies and Materials 863,515$           2,622,235$       2,726,417$       32%
700 Property, Equipment 523,916$           1,089,000$       1,089,000$       48%
800 Debt Service and Misc 1,337,551$       5,091,200$       5,077,077$       26%

Total Expenses 8,293,927$       34,185,789$    34,326,610$    24%

Net Income from Operations 8,645,010$       2,245,502$       2,161,311$       

Operating Margin 51.0% 6.2% 5.9%

Unstricted Cash on Hand 19,447,467$     

Days Cash on Hand 207

Some HS cash is in here and some in other set of books
Ending Cash Balance 20,975,780$     *Not including Bond Accounts A S O N D J F M A

Days Cash on Hand 223 K
Actual Ytd Forecast 1

18,335,281$               18,335,281$     Waiting on Aud 2
3

Reserves Added this Year 8,645,010$                 2,161,311$       4
5

Expenses from Reserves 6
West Side Project -$                                  -$                        7

-$                                  -$                        8
-$                                  -$                        9

New Reserve Balance 26,980,291$              20,496,592$    10
11

DEU 1,716,330.50$        12
Food Prorgam $940,746 Total 
Bond $5,401,557 0

Restricted $33,865
Unrestricted 12,404,000.00$      

Draper -- Bluffdale -- Independence- SAHS

CASH RESERVES ENROLLMENT

Last Year Reserve Balance

33.0%

49%

16%

4%

2%
2%

8%

3%

15%

Salaries

Benefits

Prof & Technical Services

Purchased Property Services

Other Purchase Services

Supplies and Materials

Property, Equipment

Debt Service and Misc

Cash Reserve Operating Margin
$0-$300,000 5%

$300,000-$500,000 4%
$500,000-and above 3%-

200,000 
400,000 
600,000 
800,000 

1,000,000 
1,200,000 
1,400,000 

J A S O N D J F M A M J

Revenues Expenses

Monthly Revenue to Expenses

Bank Account



ASSET
YTD

10.000.0000.0000.8111 Cash in banks $47,286.76
10.000.0000.0000.8115 Zions Sweep Account $10,669,602.10
10.000.0000.0000.8118 Rebate Account $11,477.43
10.000.0000.0000.8119 Debt Service $1,532,783.76
10.000.0000.0000.8120 PTIF Investment $10,258,892.42
10.000.0000.0000.8121 DSRF $2,860,308.10
10.000.0000.0000.8122 R&R $200,723.39
10.000.0000.0000.8123 Bond Expense $33,292.59
10.000.0000.0000.8125 Reserve Overage $1,275,346.28
10.000.0000.0000.8130 Accounts Receivable $12,592.57
10.000.0000.0000.8131 Local Receivable ($6,850.00)
10.000.0000.0000.8132 Sales Tax Receivable $7,165.42
10.000.0000.0000.8133 State Receivable ($20,471.64)
10.000.0000.0000.8134 Federal Receivable ($4,001.53)
10.000.0000.0000.8910 Deferred Outflows ($19.00)
10.000.0050.0000.8118 Rebate Account $171.42
10.000.0050.0000.8129 Carry Over Bank Account $284,020.00

ASSET $27,162,320.07

LIABILITY
YTD

10.000.0000.0000.9510 Accounts Payable $136.70
10.000.0000.0000.9520 Payroll Liabilities ($16.00)
10.000.0000.0000.9540 Accrued Witholdings ($16,205.58)
10.000.0000.0000.9541 Federal Witholding $511.82
10.000.0000.0000.9543 Medicare Company $187.51
10.000.0000.0000.9544 Medicare Employee $187.51
10.000.0000.0000.9545 Social Security Company $801.72
10.000.0000.0000.9546 Social Security Employee $801.72
10.000.0000.0000.9547 SUI $1,953.70
10.000.0000.0000.9548 UT Witholding $255.88
10.000.0000.0000.9550 AFLAC $86.55
10.000.0000.0000.9551 Flex Spending ($5,661.42)
10.000.0000.0000.9552 Health Equity $90.00
10.000.0000.0000.9553 Health Insurance ($165,954.85)
10.000.0000.0000.9554 Dental $75.80
10.000.0000.0000.9555 Vision ($2.34)
10.000.0000.0000.9557 Mutual of Omaha $247.78
10.200.5619.0000.9540 Accrued Witholdings $166.68
10.300.5619.0000.9540 Accrued Witholdings $306.17

LIABILITY ($182,030.65)

FUND BALANCE
YTD

10.000.0000.0000.9859 Unrestricted Net Assets ($9,398,912.38)
10.000.0000.0000.9860 Temp Restricted Net Assets $33,865.00
10.000.0000.0000.9870 Perm Restricted Net Assets ($5,401,557.00)
10.000.0000.0000.9872 Food Program ($940,746.00)
10.000.0000.0000.9899 Unassigned ($2,627,930.37)

FUND BALANCE ($18,335,280.75)

Summit Academy Incorporated

Year To Date

Account Level Balance Sheet  As of 10/31/2025
Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

Printed: 11/14/2025 8:05:08 AM CST rptGLAccountBalanceSheetReport: 2025.3.09 Page: 1



Summit Academy Incorporated

Year To Date

Account Level Balance Sheet  As of 10/31/2025
Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

Total Liability & Fund Balance ($18,517,311.40)

Total (Income)/Loss
Total Liability and Equity ($27,162,320.07)

($8,645,008.67)

End of Report

Printed: 11/14/2025 8:05:08 AM CST rptGLAccountBalanceSheetReport: 2025.3.09 Page: 2



REVENUE
YTDMTD Budget BudgetBalance Percent

10.000.0026.0000.1910 Rentals ($15,029.70) ($15,029.70) ($90,000.00) ($74,970.30) 16.7%
10.000.0050.0000.1350 Tuition from Students in Choice School ($3,000.00) ($3,000.00) $0.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.1510 Interest on Investments ($303,127.01) ($303,127.01) ($800,000.00) ($496,872.99) 37.9%
10.000.0050.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) $0.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.1930 Gain/Sale of Asset ($1,907.30) ($1,907.30) ($5,000.00) ($3,092.70) 38.1%
10.000.0050.0000.1950 Rev from other Schools $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($761.87) ($761.87) ($50,000.00) ($49,238.13) 1.5%
10.000.0050.0000.1991 Preschool Income ($6,490.00) ($6,490.00) ($20,000.00) ($13,510.00) 32.5%
10.000.0050.0000.3001 Regular Basic Program $0.00 $0.00 ($764,206.00) ($764,206.00) 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.3005 Kindergaten ($212,289.85) ($212,289.85) $0.00 $212,289.85 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.3010 Regular School Program (K-12) ($2,642,116.00) ($2,642,116.00) ($11,423,520.05) ($8,781,404.05) 23.1%
10.000.0050.0000.3200 Related to Basic Program ($50,140.00) ($50,140.00) ($200,000.00) ($149,860.00) 25.1%
10.000.0050.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($53,963.57) ($53,963.57) $0.00 $53,963.57 0.0%
10.000.0107.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($4,943,060.00) ($4,943,060.00) $0.00 $4,943,060.00 0.0%
10.000.0270.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($470.00) ($470.00) $0.00 $470.00 0.0%
10.000.5201.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($213,597.39) ($213,597.39) ($854,390.00) ($640,792.61) 25.0%
10.000.5295.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($930.00) ($930.00) $0.00 $930.00 0.0%
10.000.5310.0000.3200 Related to Basic Program ($262,552.02) ($262,552.02) ($1,050,208.00) ($787,655.98) 25.0%
10.000.5344.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($93,442.02) ($93,442.02) ($373,768.00) ($280,325.98) 25.0%
10.000.5618.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($57,000.00) ($57,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.5619.0000.3200 Related to Basic Program ($2,311,943.01) ($2,311,943.01) ($9,247,772.00) ($6,935,828.99) 25.0%
10.000.5628.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($37,892.89) ($37,892.89) $0.00 $37,892.89 0.0%
10.000.5644.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($3,454.85) ($3,454.85) 0.0%
10.000.5651.0000.3200 Related to Basic Program ($659,747.19) ($659,747.19) ($346,290.00) $313,457.19 190.5%
10.000.5659.0000.3400 Educator Supports $0.00 $0.00 ($133,747.13) ($133,747.13) 0.0%
10.000.5663.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000.00) ($40,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.5666.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($30,061.53) ($30,061.53) $0.00 $30,061.53 0.0%
10.000.5670.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($205,975.00) ($205,975.00) 0.0%
10.000.5672.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($5,606.96) ($5,606.96) $0.00 $5,606.96 0.0%
10.000.5678.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($885,206.00) ($885,206.00) 0.0%
10.000.5697.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($5,120.00) ($5,120.00) 0.0%
10.000.5807.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($21,171.75) ($21,171.75) $0.00 $21,171.75 0.0%
10.000.5814.0000.1510 Interest on Investments $0.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00) ($35,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.5814.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($29,984.39) ($29,984.39) ($145,000.00) ($115,015.61) 20.7%
10.000.5876.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($553,914.25) ($553,914.25) ($2,215,657.00) ($1,661,742.75) 25.0%
10.000.5914.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($361,960.00) ($361,960.00) 0.0%
10.000.7522.0000.4522 IDEA Preschool $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.7524.0000.4524 Federal IDEA $0.00 $0.00 ($340,000.00) ($340,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.7860.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00) ($25,000.00) 0.0%
10.000.7880.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($18,500.00) ($18,500.00) 0.0%
10.000.7905.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($11,000.00) ($11,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0026.0000.1910 Rentals ($7,900.42) ($7,900.42) ($20,000.00) ($12,099.58) 39.5%
10.100.0027.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($2,370.13) ($2,370.13) $0.00 $2,370.13 0.0%
10.100.0032.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($1,712.00) ($1,712.00) ($4,500.00) ($2,788.00) 38.0%
10.100.0032.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $140.00 $140.00 $0.00 ($140.00) 0.0%
10.100.0032.0000.1795 Carry Over ($8,500.00) ($8,500.00) $0.00 $8,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0034.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($1,244.00) ($1,244.00) ($1,200.00) $44.00 103.7%
10.100.0036.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,908.00) ($2,908.00) ($3,500.00) ($592.00) 83.1%
10.100.0036.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $130.00 $130.00 $0.00 ($130.00) 0.0%
10.100.0036.0000.1795 Carry Over ($7,400.00) ($7,400.00) $0.00 $7,400.00 0.0%
10.100.0043.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($1,872.00) ($1,872.00) ($6,000.00) ($4,128.00) 31.2%
10.100.0043.0000.1795 Carry Over ($5,200.00) ($5,200.00) $0.00 $5,200.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1710 Admissions $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($340.00) ($340.00) $0.00 $340.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($914.00) ($914.00) $0.00 $914.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1750 School Vending & Store $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1760 Fines ($250.00) ($250.00) $0.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($1,051.04) ($1,051.04) ($1,000.00) $51.04 105.1%
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10.100.0050.0000.1990 Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0100.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($1,313.92) ($1,313.92) ($7,500.00) ($6,186.08) 17.5%
10.100.0100.0000.1795 Carry Over ($31,000.00) ($31,000.00) $0.00 $31,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0102.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($4,610.43) ($4,610.43) $0.00 $4,610.43 0.0%
10.100.0104.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($450.00) ($450.00) $0.00 $450.00 0.0%
10.100.0109.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($500.00) ($500.00) ($500.00) $0.00 100.0%
10.100.0114.0000.1710 Admissions $0.00 $0.00 ($3,000.00) ($3,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.0114.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($25.00) ($25.00) $0.00 $25.00 0.0%
10.100.0114.0000.1795 Carry Over ($700.00) ($700.00) $0.00 $700.00 0.0%
10.100.0115.0000.1795 Carry Over ($500.00) ($500.00) $0.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.0120.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($100.00) ($100.00) $0.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.0120.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($473.00) ($473.00) ($1,000.00) ($527.00) 47.3%
10.100.0130.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($35.00) ($35.00) ($2,000.00) ($1,965.00) 1.8%
10.100.0180.0000.1930 Gain/Sale of Asset ($350.00) ($350.00) $0.00 $350.00 0.0%
10.100.0192.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($340.00) ($340.00) $0.00 $340.00 0.0%
10.100.0250.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($2,370.00) ($2,370.00) ($3,940.00) ($1,570.00) 60.2%
10.100.0250.0000.1795 Carry Over ($7,500.00) ($7,500.00) $0.00 $7,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0265.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) ($500.00) 0.0%
10.100.5420.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($93,413.00) ($93,413.00) ($98,000.00) ($4,587.00) 95.3%
10.100.5637.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($5,798.48) ($5,798.48) ($19,000.00) ($13,201.52) 30.5%
10.100.5655.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($30,000.00) ($30,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.5672.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($4,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.5674.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) $0.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5807.0000.3400 Educator Supports $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.5868.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) ($15,200.00) ($5,200.00) 65.8%
10.100.5882.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($28,000.00) ($28,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.5901.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs $0.00 $0.00 ($12,000.00) ($12,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.5914.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($77,000.00) ($77,000.00) 0.0%
10.100.6903.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($26,291.34) ($26,291.34) ($38,387.45) ($12,096.11) 68.5%
10.100.7801.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($19,267.00) ($19,267.00) 0.0%
10.100.8070.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($25,828.80) ($25,828.80) $0.00 $25,828.80 0.0%
10.100.8070.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($1,157.45) ($1,157.45) $0.00 $1,157.45 0.0%
10.100.8075.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($14,771.75) ($14,771.75) ($145,000.00) ($130,228.25) 10.2%
10.100.8075.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($212.40) ($212.40) $0.00 $212.40 0.0%
10.200.0026.0000.1910 Rentals ($2,775.00) ($2,775.00) ($50,000.00) ($47,225.00) 5.6%
10.200.0050.0000.1710 Admissions $0.00 $0.00 ($20,000.00) ($20,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($7,058.25) ($7,058.25) $0.00 $7,058.25 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($2,980.00) ($2,980.00) $0.00 $2,980.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1744 Curricular Activity Fee Waivers $2,930.00 $2,930.00 $0.00 ($2,930.00) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1760 Fines ($605.00) ($605.00) ($1,500.00) ($895.00) 40.3%
10.200.0050.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($144.09) ($144.09) ($10,000.00) ($9,855.91) 1.4%
10.200.0050.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($695.68) ($695.68) ($20,000.00) ($19,304.32) 3.5%
10.200.0050.0000.3013 Foreign Exchange Student ($1,168.50) ($1,168.50) ($4,674.00) ($3,505.50) 25.0%
10.200.0055.0000.1760 Fines ($65.00) ($65.00) $0.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.200.0057.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($14,510.00) ($14,510.00) $0.00 $14,510.00 0.0%
10.200.0060.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($75.00) ($75.00) $0.00 $75.00 0.0%
10.200.0061.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($25.00) ($25.00) $0.00 $25.00 0.0%
10.200.0107.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($1,368,282.00) ($1,368,282.00) $0.00 $1,368,282.00 0.0%
10.200.0108.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($4,175.00) ($4,175.00) $0.00 $4,175.00 0.0%
10.200.0109.0000.1795 Carry Over ($1,900.00) ($1,900.00) $0.00 $1,900.00 0.0%
10.200.0109.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations $0.00 $0.00 ($17,000.00) ($17,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0114.0000.1710 Admissions $0.00 $0.00 ($6,500.00) ($6,500.00) 0.0%
10.200.0114.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($400.00) ($400.00) $0.00 $400.00 0.0%
10.200.0114.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($5,175.00) ($5,175.00) ($5,000.00) $175.00 103.5%
10.200.0114.0000.1795 Carry Over ($6,000.00) ($6,000.00) $0.00 $6,000.00 0.0%
10.200.0115.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($1,275.00) ($1,275.00) $0.00 $1,275.00 0.0%
10.200.0115.0000.1795 Carry Over ($2,475.00) ($2,475.00) $0.00 $2,475.00 0.0%
10.200.0120.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0121.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($625.00) ($625.00) $0.00 $625.00 0.0%
10.200.0130.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($810.00) ($810.00) ($2,500.00) ($1,690.00) 32.4%
10.200.0130.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) ($500.00) 0.0%
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10.200.0180.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($2,870.00) ($2,870.00) $0.00 $2,870.00 0.0%
10.200.0180.0000.1744 Curricular Activity Fee Waivers $35.00 $35.00 $0.00 ($35.00) 0.0%
10.200.0180.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($1,084.00) ($1,084.00) ($15,000.00) ($13,916.00) 7.2%
10.200.0180.0000.1746 Co Curricular Fee Waivers $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 ($75.00) 0.0%
10.200.0180.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($45.00) ($45.00) $0.00 $45.00 0.0%
10.200.0180.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.0191.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($1,210.00) ($1,210.00) $0.00 $1,210.00 0.0%
10.200.0195.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($5,204.65) ($5,204.65) $0.00 $5,204.65 0.0%
10.200.0197.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($950.00) ($950.00) $0.00 $950.00 0.0%
10.200.0200.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($1,522.50) ($1,522.50) $0.00 $1,522.50 0.0%
10.200.0201.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($325.00) ($325.00) $0.00 $325.00 0.0%
10.200.0202.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($300.00) ($300.00) $0.00 $300.00 0.0%
10.200.0250.0000.1795 Carry Over ($9,500.00) ($9,500.00) $0.00 $9,500.00 0.0%
10.200.0265.0000.1710 Admissions ($2,486.75) ($2,486.75) $0.00 $2,486.75 0.0%
10.200.0265.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,450.00) ($2,450.00) $0.00 $2,450.00 0.0%
10.200.0265.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($870.00) ($870.00) $0.00 $870.00 0.0%
10.200.5332.0000.3300 Focused Populations ($7,198.36) ($7,198.36) ($5,000.00) $2,198.36 144.0%
10.200.5333.0000.3300 Focused Populations ($19,685.75) ($19,685.75) ($10,000.00) $9,685.75 196.9%
10.200.5420.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($92,947.00) ($92,947.00) ($86,357.00) $6,590.00 107.6%
10.200.5637.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($317.32) ($317.32) ($1,600.00) ($1,282.68) 19.8%
10.200.5655.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($28,000.00) ($28,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.5672.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($4,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.5674.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) $0.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5807.0000.3400 Educator Supports $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 0.0%
10.200.5868.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($10,490.90) ($10,490.90) ($12,750.00) ($2,259.10) 82.3%
10.200.6000.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($220,607.50) ($220,607.50) ($274,944.00) ($54,336.50) 80.2%
10.200.6001.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($60,365.25) ($60,365.25) ($200,000.00) ($139,634.75) 30.2%
10.200.6002.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($1,359.13) ($1,359.13) ($8,000.00) ($6,640.87) 17.0%
10.200.6003.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($664.20) ($664.20) ($8,000.00) ($7,335.80) 8.3%
10.200.6020.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs $0.00 $0.00 ($2,200.00) ($2,200.00) 0.0%
10.200.6903.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($17,907.75) ($17,907.75) ($40,003.86) ($22,096.11) 44.8%
10.200.7801.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($16,606.00) ($16,606.00) 0.0%
10.200.8070.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($17,500.94) ($17,500.94) $0.00 $17,500.94 0.0%
10.200.8070.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($307.20) ($307.20) $0.00 $307.20 0.0%
10.200.8075.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($10,591.65) ($10,591.65) ($80,000.00) ($69,408.35) 13.2%
10.200.8075.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($210.00) ($210.00) $0.00 $210.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.0000.1710 Admissions ($14,366.00) ($14,366.00) $0.00 $14,366.00 0.0%
10.210.0031.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($62,803.00) ($62,803.00) ($106,000.00) ($43,197.00) 59.2%
10.210.0031.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $11,450.00 $11,450.00 $0.00 ($11,450.00) 0.0%
10.210.0031.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($2,519.23) ($2,519.23) $0.00 $2,519.23 0.0%
10.210.0031.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($21,530.09) ($21,530.09) ($65,000.00) ($43,469.91) 33.1%
10.210.0031.0000.1795 Carry Over ($37,700.00) ($37,700.00) $0.00 $37,700.00 0.0%
10.210.0032.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($6,246.50) ($6,246.50) ($10,000.00) ($3,753.50) 62.5%
10.210.0032.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $1,176.50 $1,176.50 $0.00 ($1,176.50) 0.0%
10.210.0032.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($4,057.03) ($4,057.03) ($2,000.00) $2,057.03 202.9%
10.210.0033.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($3,600.00) ($3,600.00) 0.0%
10.210.0034.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,250.00) ($2,250.00) ($8,000.00) ($5,750.00) 28.1%
10.210.0034.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0034.0000.1795 Carry Over ($1,800.00) ($1,800.00) $0.00 $1,800.00 0.0%
10.210.0035.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($18,545.00) ($18,545.00) ($53,000.00) ($34,455.00) 35.0%
10.210.0035.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 ($4,600.00) 0.0%
10.210.0035.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($3,175.00) ($3,175.00) ($12,000.00) ($8,825.00) 26.5%
10.210.0035.0000.1795 Carry Over ($8,500.00) ($8,500.00) $0.00 $8,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0036.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($14,030.00) ($14,030.00) ($17,250.00) ($3,220.00) 81.3%
10.210.0036.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $4,410.00 $4,410.00 $0.00 ($4,410.00) 0.0%
10.210.0036.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($217.00) ($217.00) ($8,000.00) ($7,783.00) 2.7%
10.210.0036.0000.1795 Carry Over ($11,000.00) ($11,000.00) $0.00 $11,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0036.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($500.00) ($500.00) $0.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($325.00) ($325.00) ($19,500.00) ($19,175.00) 1.7%
10.210.0037.0000.1795 Carry Over ($4,100.00) ($4,100.00) $0.00 $4,100.00 0.0%
10.210.0038.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($7,500.00) ($7,500.00) 0.0%
10.210.0038.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0038.0000.1795 Carry Over ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00) $0.00 $1,200.00 0.0%
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10.210.0040.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($325.00) ($325.00) ($16,250.00) ($15,925.00) 2.0%
10.210.0040.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($4,082.00) ($4,082.00) ($5,000.00) ($918.00) 81.6%
10.210.0041.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($8,000.00) ($8,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0041.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($325.00) ($325.00) ($2,000.00) ($1,675.00) 16.3%
10.210.0042.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($11,910.00) ($11,910.00) ($9,600.00) $2,310.00 124.1%
10.210.0042.0000.1795 Carry Over ($1,400.00) ($1,400.00) $0.00 $1,400.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($12,000.00) ($12,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0043.0000.1750 School Vending & Store $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0043.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($12,000.00) ($12,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0044.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($16,000.00) ($16,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0048.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0048.0000.1770 Fundraisers $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0049.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($1,955.00) ($1,955.00) ($18,000.00) ($16,045.00) 10.9%
10.210.0049.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $40.00 $40.00 $0.00 ($40.00) 0.0%
10.210.0049.0000.1750 School Vending & Store $0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00) 0.0%
10.210.0049.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($229.00) ($229.00) ($3,000.00) ($2,771.00) 7.6%
10.210.0049.0000.1795 Carry Over ($19,000.00) ($19,000.00) $0.00 $19,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0130.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($35.00) ($35.00) $0.00 $35.00 0.0%
10.300.0026.0000.1910 Rentals ($5,224.80) ($5,224.80) ($35,000.00) ($29,775.20) 14.9%
10.300.0027.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($2,142.56) ($2,142.56) $0.00 $2,142.56 0.0%
10.300.0032.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,630.00) ($2,630.00) ($4,515.00) ($1,885.00) 58.3%
10.300.0034.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,306.00) ($2,306.00) ($1,918.00) $388.00 120.2%
10.300.0036.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($2,814.00) ($2,814.00) ($4,825.00) ($2,011.00) 58.3%
10.300.0036.0000.1748 Extra Curricular Fee Waivers $130.00 $130.00 $0.00 ($130.00) 0.0%
10.300.0036.0000.1795 Carry Over ($100.00) ($100.00) $0.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.300.0043.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($1,084.00) ($1,084.00) ($6,553.00) ($5,469.00) 16.5%
10.300.0043.0000.1795 Carry Over ($600.00) ($600.00) $0.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($386.00) ($386.00) $0.00 $386.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($2,045.00) ($2,045.00) ($3,115.00) ($1,070.00) 65.7%
10.300.0050.0000.1744 Curricular Activity Fee Waivers $795.00 $795.00 $0.00 ($795.00) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee $0.00 $0.00 ($9,500.00) ($9,500.00) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1750 School Vending & Store $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) ($500.00) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($486.55) ($486.55) ($1,100.00) ($613.45) 44.2%
10.300.0050.0000.1930 Gain/Sale of Asset ($20.00) ($20.00) $0.00 $20.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.1990 Miscellaneous ($533.00) ($533.00) ($10,000.00) ($9,467.00) 5.3%
10.300.0100.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($1,528.75) ($1,528.75) ($24,000.00) ($22,471.25) 6.4%
10.300.0100.0000.1795 Carry Over ($6,500.00) ($6,500.00) $0.00 $6,500.00 0.0%
10.300.0101.0000.1795 Carry Over ($29,000.00) ($29,000.00) $0.00 $29,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0102.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($10,753.86) ($10,753.86) ($12,000.00) ($1,246.14) 89.6%
10.300.0104.0000.1795 Carry Over ($14,000.00) ($14,000.00) $0.00 $14,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0104.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) $0.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0105.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($637.40) ($637.40) $0.00 $637.40 0.0%
10.300.0105.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($8,490.13) ($8,490.13) ($20,000.00) ($11,509.87) 42.5%
10.300.0105.0000.1795 Carry Over ($11,000.00) ($11,000.00) $0.00 $11,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0105.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) ($500.00) 0.0%
10.300.0109.0000.1795 Carry Over ($9,500.00) ($9,500.00) $0.00 $9,500.00 0.0%
10.300.0109.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations $0.00 $0.00 ($8,000.00) ($8,000.00) 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1710 Admissions $0.00 $0.00 ($3,100.00) ($3,100.00) 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($3,600.00) ($3,600.00) $0.00 $3,600.00 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees $0.00 $0.00 ($3,750.00) ($3,750.00) 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1750 School Vending & Store $0.00 $0.00 ($1,300.00) ($1,300.00) 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1795 Carry Over ($7,900.00) ($7,900.00) $0.00 $7,900.00 0.0%
10.300.0114.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($200.00) ($200.00) $0.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.300.0115.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($60.00) ($60.00) $0.00 $60.00 0.0%
10.300.0115.0000.1795 Carry Over ($1,045.00) ($1,045.00) $0.00 $1,045.00 0.0%
10.300.0121.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($10.00) ($10.00) $0.00 $10.00 0.0%
10.300.0130.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee ($495.00) ($495.00) $0.00 $495.00 0.0%
10.300.0130.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($245.00) ($245.00) ($11,875.00) ($11,630.00) 2.1%
10.300.0130.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($117.00) ($117.00) $0.00 $117.00 0.0%
10.300.0130.0000.1795 Carry Over ($2,100.00) ($2,100.00) $0.00 $2,100.00 0.0%
10.300.0130.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($65.00) ($65.00) $0.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.300.0180.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($330.00) ($330.00) $0.00 $330.00 0.0%
10.300.0180.0000.1745 Co Curricular Fee $0.00 $0.00 ($1,998.00) ($1,998.00) 0.0%
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10.300.0192.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($920.00) ($920.00) $0.00 $920.00 0.0%
10.300.0201.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($310.00) ($310.00) $0.00 $310.00 0.0%
10.300.0250.0000.1741 Registration and other Fees ($3,060.00) ($3,060.00) $0.00 $3,060.00 0.0%
10.300.0250.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($432.00) ($432.00) $0.00 $432.00 0.0%
10.300.0265.0000.1710 Admissions ($1,148.00) ($1,148.00) ($3,535.00) ($2,387.00) 32.5%
10.300.0265.0000.1743 Curricular Activity Fee ($700.00) ($700.00) $0.00 $700.00 0.0%
10.300.0265.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($728.50) ($728.50) ($2,266.00) ($1,537.50) 32.1%
10.300.5420.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($128,791.41) ($128,791.41) ($125,000.00) $3,791.41 103.0%
10.300.5637.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($41,937.60) ($41,937.60) ($6,000.00) $35,937.60 699.0%
10.300.5655.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00) ($42,000.00) 0.0%
10.300.5672.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($7,890.59) ($7,890.59) ($4,000.00) $3,890.59 197.3%
10.300.5674.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) $0.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5679.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($47,520.00) ($47,520.00) 0.0%
10.300.5807.0000.3400 Educator Supports $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 0.0%
10.300.5868.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($13,513.11) ($13,513.11) ($17,300.00) ($3,786.89) 78.1%
10.300.5882.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($27,361.00) ($27,361.00) 0.0%
10.300.5901.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs $858.65 $858.65 $0.00 ($858.65) 0.0%
10.300.6903.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($9,349.14) ($9,349.14) ($27,373.16) ($18,024.02) 34.2%
10.300.7801.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($19,331.00) ($19,331.00) 0.0%
10.300.8001.0000.1610 Sales to Students $16.95 $16.95 $0.00 ($16.95) 0.0%
10.300.8070.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($35,911.74) ($35,911.74) $0.00 $35,911.74 0.0%
10.300.8070.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($1,633.90) ($1,633.90) $0.00 $1,633.90 0.0%
10.300.8075.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($21,944.30) ($21,944.30) ($160,000.00) ($138,055.70) 13.7%
10.300.8075.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($500.00) ($500.00) $0.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.0026.0000.1910 Rentals $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($4,000.00) 0.0%
10.310.0027.0000.1750 School Vending & Store ($1,020.00) ($1,020.00) $0.00 $1,020.00 0.0%
10.310.0032.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($472.00) ($472.00) ($1,000.00) ($528.00) 47.2%
10.310.0034.0000.1747 Extracurricular Fees ($206.00) ($206.00) ($1,000.00) ($794.00) 20.6%
10.310.0050.0000.1760 Fines ($290.00) ($290.00) $0.00 $290.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($129.38) ($129.38) $0.00 $129.38 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.1990 Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) 0.0%
10.310.0100.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($158.00) ($158.00) ($15,000.00) ($14,842.00) 1.1%
10.310.0100.0000.1795 Carry Over ($30,000.00) ($30,000.00) $0.00 $30,000.00 0.0%
10.310.0100.0000.1920 Contributions/Donations ($429.49) ($429.49) ($500.00) ($70.51) 85.9%
10.310.0102.0000.1770 Fundraisers ($12,426.23) ($12,426.23) ($15,000.00) ($2,573.77) 82.8%
10.310.0104.0000.1795 Carry Over ($6,900.00) ($6,900.00) $0.00 $6,900.00 0.0%
10.310.5420.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($83,327.00) ($83,327.00) ($65,000.00) $18,327.00 128.2%
10.310.5637.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives ($17,068.57) ($17,068.57) ($19,000.00) ($1,931.43) 89.8%
10.310.5655.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($60,000.00) ($60,000.00) 0.0%
10.310.5672.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($3,000.00) ($3,000.00) ($4,000.00) ($1,000.00) 75.0%
10.310.5674.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00) $0.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.310.5679.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($47,520.00) ($47,520.00) 0.0%
10.310.5807.0000.3400 Educator Supports $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) ($10,000.00) 0.0%
10.310.5868.0000.3400 Educator Supports ($10,450.00) ($10,450.00) ($10,450.00) $0.00 100.0%
10.310.5882.0000.3500 Statewide Initatives $0.00 $0.00 ($28,650.00) ($28,650.00) 0.0%
10.310.7225.0000.4200 Federal $0.00 $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($15,000.00) 0.0%
10.310.7801.0000.4800 Titles ESEA $0.00 $0.00 ($13,309.00) ($13,309.00) 0.0%
10.310.8070.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($31,456.99) ($31,456.99) $0.00 $31,456.99 0.0%
10.310.8070.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($694.35) ($694.35) $0.00 $694.35 0.0%
10.310.8075.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($16,201.35) ($16,201.35) ($105,000.00) ($88,798.65) 15.4%
10.310.8075.0000.1620 Sales to Adults ($277.30) ($277.30) $0.00 $277.30 0.0%
10.400.8070.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($205,000.00) ($205,000.00) 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.1610 Sales to Students ($597.69) ($597.69) $0.00 $597.69 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.4560 National School Lunch $0.00 $0.00 ($460,000.00) ($460,000.00) 0.0%
10.400.8079.0000.4560 National School Lunch $0.00 $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($4,000.00) 0.0%
10.400.8084.0000.3800 Non MSP- State Revenues ($1,030.69) ($1,030.69) $0.00 $1,030.69 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.1410 Transportation Fees ($3,286.63) ($3,286.63) $0.00 $3,286.63 0.0%
10.600.1205.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($1,428,335.41) ($1,428,335.41) ($2,981,375.00) ($1,553,039.59) 47.9%
10.600.1210.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($11,983.62) ($11,983.62) ($47,934.00) ($35,950.38) 25.0%
10.600.1220.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($2,303.98) ($2,303.98) ($9,216.00) ($6,912.02) 25.0%
10.600.1225.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($9,407.04) ($9,407.04) ($37,628.00) ($28,220.96) 25.0%
10.600.1278.0000.3100 R- Basic School Programs ($3,637.76) ($3,637.76) $0.00 $3,637.76 0.0%
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REVENUE ($16,938,936.80) ($16,938,936.80) ($36,487,920.50) ($19,548,983.70) 46.4%

EXPENDITURE
YTDMTD Budget BudgetBalance Percent

10.000.0050.0000.0240 Health Insurance $168,568.50 $168,568.50 $0.00 ($168,568.50) 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.0790 Depreciation $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.0000.0890 Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $46,386.38 $46,386.38 $403,000.00 $356,613.62 11.5%
10.000.0050.1000.0132 Substitute $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0209 401k $2,462.74 $2,462.74 $0.00 ($2,462.74) 0.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $7,350.16 $7,350.16 $100,000.00 $92,649.84 7.4%
10.000.0050.1000.0220 Social Security $2,781.66 $2,781.66 $20,000.00 $17,218.34 13.9%
10.000.0050.1000.0221 Medicare $650.56 $650.56 $6,000.00 $5,349.44 10.8%
10.000.0050.1000.0240 Health Insurance $6,144.60 $6,144.60 $35,000.00 $28,855.40 17.6%
10.000.0050.1000.0290 Other Benefits $248.49 $248.49 $0.00 ($248.49) 0.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $169.51 $169.51 $5,667.00 $5,497.49 3.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0330 Employee Training $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 ($2,750.00) 0.0%
10.000.0050.1000.0610 General Supplies ($761.42) ($761.42) $15,000.00 $15,761.42 5.1%
10.000.0050.2100.0141 Social Worker $29,683.57 $29,683.57 $90,000.00 $60,316.43 33.0%
10.000.0050.2100.0143 Health Professional $1,226.00 $1,226.00 $10,000.00 $8,774.00 12.3%
10.000.0050.2100.0209 401k $445.27 $445.27 $0.00 ($445.27) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $6,374.76 $6,374.76 $21,950.00 $15,575.24 29.0%
10.000.0050.2100.0220 Social Security $1,811.37 $1,811.37 $6,000.00 $4,188.63 30.2%
10.000.0050.2100.0221 Medicare $423.61 $423.61 $2,000.00 $1,576.39 21.2%
10.000.0050.2100.0240 Health Insurance $3,458.12 $3,458.12 $0.00 ($3,458.12) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2100.0290 Other Benefits $364.00 $364.00 $0.00 ($364.00) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2200.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $234.50 $234.50 $750.00 $515.50 31.3%
10.000.0050.2200.0619 Training and Appreciation $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0112 Executive Director $28,639.02 $28,639.02 $152,500.00 $123,860.98 18.8%
10.000.0050.2300.0152 Office Personnel $18,247.85 $18,247.85 $55,000.00 $36,752.15 33.2%
10.000.0050.2300.0198 Other Classified Personnel $24,630.44 $24,630.44 $83,000.00 $58,369.56 29.7%
10.000.0050.2300.0209 401k $468.14 $468.14 $0.00 ($468.14) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0210 Pension Contributions $14,682.18 $14,682.18 $20,400.00 $5,717.82 72.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0220 Social Security $4,544.85 $4,544.85 $12,000.00 $7,455.15 37.9%
10.000.0050.2300.0221 Medicare $1,062.89 $1,062.89 $2,800.00 $1,737.11 38.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0240 Health Insurance $1,942.21 $1,942.21 $0.00 ($1,942.21) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0330 Employee Training $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $20,000.00 $16,500.00 17.5%
10.000.0050.2300.0349 Purchased Services $8,187.50 $8,187.50 $25,000.00 $16,812.50 32.8%
10.000.0050.2300.0540 Marketing and Advertising $396.11 $396.11 $10,000.00 $9,603.89 4.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0610 General Supplies $704.58 $704.58 $600.00 ($104.58) 117.4%
10.000.0050.2300.0612 Office Supplies $165.52 $165.52 $400.00 $234.48 41.4%
10.000.0050.2300.0619 Training and Appreciation $3,408.77 $3,408.77 $20,000.00 $16,591.23 17.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0650 Tech Related Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.2300.0670 Software $480.00 $480.00 $0.00 ($480.00) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.2400.0530 Communication $3,558.79 $3,558.79 $15,000.00 $11,441.21 23.7%
10.000.0050.2500.0114 Business Administrator $38,884.72 $38,884.72 $133,319.00 $94,434.28 29.2%
10.000.0050.2500.0152 Office Personnel $41,765.58 $41,765.58 $145,000.00 $103,234.42 28.8%
10.000.0050.2500.0184 Technology $43,948.61 $43,948.61 $142,000.00 $98,051.39 30.9%
10.000.0050.2500.0209 401k $1,956.43 $1,956.43 $10,000.00 $8,043.57 19.6%
10.000.0050.2500.0210 Pension Contributions $20,474.22 $20,474.22 $80,000.00 $59,525.78 25.6%
10.000.0050.2500.0220 Social Security $7,371.50 $7,371.50 $26,500.00 $19,128.50 27.8%
10.000.0050.2500.0221 Medicare $1,723.97 $1,723.97 $8,000.00 $6,276.03 21.5%
10.000.0050.2500.0240 Health Insurance $15,989.44 $15,989.44 $68,000.00 $52,010.56 23.5%
10.000.0050.2500.0270 Workers Comp $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $6,000.00 $4,929.00 17.9%
10.000.0050.2500.0280 SUTA $13,848.72 $13,848.72 $15,000.00 $1,151.28 92.3%
10.000.0050.2500.0290 Other Benefits $520.00 $520.00 $3,300.00 $2,780.00 15.8%
10.000.0050.2500.0320 Professional Educational Services $443.48 $443.48 $250.00 ($193.48) 177.4%
10.000.0050.2500.0330 Employee Training $530.65 $530.65 $2,600.00 $2,069.35 20.4%
10.000.0050.2500.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $670.53 $670.53 $2,500.00 $1,829.47 26.8%
10.000.0050.2500.0610 General Supplies $2,169.07 $2,169.07 $7,500.00 $5,330.93 28.9%
10.000.0050.2500.0612 Office Supplies $1,590.49 $1,590.49 $10,333.00 $8,742.51 15.4%
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10.000.0050.2500.0619 Training and Appreciation $2,829.27 $2,829.27 $13,500.00 $10,670.73 21.0%
10.000.0050.2500.0650 Tech Related Supplies $492.99 $492.99 $4,500.00 $4,007.01 11.0%
10.000.0050.2500.0670 Software $74.83 $74.83 $120,000.00 $119,925.17 0.1%
10.000.0050.2500.0810 Dues $1,756.00 $1,756.00 $7,500.00 $5,744.00 23.4%
10.000.0050.2500.0812 Bank $106,420.13 $106,420.13 $137,000.00 $30,579.87 77.7%
10.000.0050.2500.0850 Carry Over $0.00 $0.00 $267,827.42 $267,827.42 0.0%
10.000.0050.2500.0860 Indirect Costs Unrestricted ($8,742.11) ($8,742.11) $0.00 $8,742.11 0.0%
10.000.0050.2510.0352 Audit Services $0.00 $0.00 $36,500.00 $36,500.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.2600.0181 Facility Supervisor $14,597.24 $14,597.24 $50,500.00 $35,902.76 28.9%
10.000.0050.2600.0182 Custodial $9,800.60 $9,800.60 $20,000.00 $10,199.40 49.0%
10.000.0050.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $3,203.98 $3,203.98 $10,500.00 $7,296.02 30.5%
10.000.0050.2600.0220 Social Security $1,436.47 $1,436.47 $0.00 ($1,436.47) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2600.0221 Medicare $335.94 $335.94 $1,000.00 $664.06 33.6%
10.000.0050.2600.0240 Health Insurance $3,027.61 $3,027.61 $0.00 ($3,027.61) 0.0%
10.000.0050.2600.0430 Repair & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.0%
10.000.0050.2600.0521 Liability & Property Insurance $74,361.70 $74,361.70 $215,000.00 $140,638.30 34.6%
10.000.0050.5000.0845 Debt $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0171 Transportation Supervisor $14,597.24 $14,597.24 ($50,000.00) ($64,597.24) 29.2%
10.000.0270.2700.0172 Bus Drivers $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0210 Pension Contributions $2,818.13 $2,818.13 $0.00 ($2,818.13) 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0220 Social Security $837.13 $837.13 $0.00 ($837.13) 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0221 Medicare $195.76 $195.76 $0.00 ($195.76) 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0240 Health Insurance $3,027.75 $3,027.75 $0.00 ($3,027.75) 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0290 Other Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.000.0270.2700.0320 Professional Educational Services $75.00 $75.00 $1,000.00 $925.00 7.5%
10.000.1205.0000.0209 401k $273.84 $273.84 $0.00 ($273.84) 0.0%
10.000.1205.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $3,706.19 $3,706.19 $0.00 ($3,706.19) 0.0%
10.000.1205.0000.0220 Social Security $1,195.69 $1,195.69 $0.00 ($1,195.69) 0.0%
10.000.1205.0000.0221 Medicare $279.66 $279.66 $0.00 ($279.66) 0.0%
10.000.1205.0000.0240 Health Insurance $3,121.29 $3,121.29 $0.00 ($3,121.29) 0.0%
10.000.1205.0000.0290 Other Benefits $15.23 $15.23 $0.00 ($15.23) 0.0%
10.000.1205.1000.0132 Substitute $4,695.67 $4,695.67 $40,000.00 $35,304.33 11.7%
10.000.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.000.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 0.0%
10.000.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $291.13 $291.13 $1,700.00 $1,408.87 17.1%
10.000.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $68.07 $68.07 $600.00 $531.93 11.3%
10.000.1205.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.000.1205.2100.0141 Social Worker $1,887.80 $1,887.80 $6,000.00 $4,112.20 31.5%
10.000.1205.2100.0143 Health Professional $10,418.08 $10,418.08 $62,000.00 $51,581.92 16.8%
10.000.1205.2100.0161 Paraprofessional $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 0.0%
10.000.1205.2100.0209 401k $188.80 $188.80 $600.00 $411.20 31.5%
10.000.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $2,167.18 $2,167.18 $19,500.00 $17,332.82 11.1%
10.000.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $713.88 $713.88 $2,500.00 $1,786.12 28.6%
10.000.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $166.92 $166.92 $600.00 $433.08 27.8%
10.000.1205.2100.0240 Health Insurance $1,928.72 $1,928.72 $16,000.00 $14,071.28 12.1%
10.000.1205.2100.0290 Other Benefits $97.60 $97.60 $0.00 ($97.60) 0.0%
10.000.1205.2300.0152 Office Personnel $14,907.01 $14,907.01 $45,000.00 $30,092.99 33.1%
10.000.1205.2300.0220 Social Security $869.21 $869.21 $1,800.00 $930.79 48.3%
10.000.1205.2300.0221 Medicare $203.28 $203.28 $0.00 ($203.28) 0.0%
10.000.1205.2300.0240 Health Insurance $3,549.28 $3,549.28 $6,700.00 $3,150.72 53.0%
10.000.5201.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($22,005.46) ($22,005.46) $0.00 $22,005.46 0.0%
10.000.5310.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5310.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.000.5310.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.000.5310.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 0.0%
10.000.5310.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5344.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5344.1000.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.000.5618.1000.0670 Software $48,450.00 $48,450.00 $49,650.00 $1,200.00 97.6%
10.000.5619.0000.0209 401k $2,720.34 $2,720.34 $0.00 ($2,720.34) 0.0%
10.000.5619.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $16,375.59 $16,375.59 $0.00 ($16,375.59) 0.0%
10.000.5619.0000.0220 Social Security $5,103.32 $5,103.32 $0.00 ($5,103.32) 0.0%
10.000.5619.0000.0221 Medicare $1,193.48 $1,193.48 $0.00 ($1,193.48) 0.0%
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10.000.5619.0000.0240 Health Insurance $12,296.14 $12,296.14 $0.00 ($12,296.14) 0.0%
10.000.5619.0000.0290 Other Benefits $518.28 $518.28 $0.00 ($518.28) 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0209 401k ($3,051.24) ($3,051.24) $0.00 $3,051.24 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($33,605.43) ($33,605.43) $0.00 $33,605.43 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0220 Social Security ($11,280.32) ($11,280.32) $0.00 $11,280.32 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0221 Medicare ($2,638.15) ($2,638.15) $0.00 $2,638.15 0.0%
10.000.5619.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($4,190.66) ($4,190.66) $0.00 $4,190.66 0.0%
10.000.5628.1000.0610 General Supplies $599.76 $599.76 $9,770.00 $9,170.24 6.1%
10.000.5628.1000.0641 Curriculum $16,715.44 $16,715.44 $27,230.00 $10,514.56 61.4%
10.000.5659.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2100.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2100.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2100.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2300.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2400.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2500.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2500.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2500.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2500.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2600.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 $800.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2600.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2600.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.2700.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.3100.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.3100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $497.13 $497.13 0.0%
10.000.5659.3100.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 0.0%
10.000.5659.3100.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $771.83 $771.83 $0.00 ($771.83) 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $86,600.00 $86,600.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $1,480.00 $1,480.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5670.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $4,666.68 $4,666.68 $5,000.00 $333.32 93.3%
10.000.5670.1000.0330 Employee Training $945.00 $945.00 $57,800.00 $56,855.00 1.6%
10.000.5670.1000.0610 General Supplies $4,020.50 $4,020.50 $8,000.00 $3,979.50 50.3%
10.000.5670.2300.0112 Executive Director $2,570.17 $2,570.17 $0.00 ($2,570.17) 0.0%
10.000.5679.2500.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $1,331.82 $1,331.82 $0.00 ($1,331.82) 0.0%
10.000.5697.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $5,120.00 $3,840.00 25.0%
10.000.5814.0000.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $1,142.03 $1,142.03 $0.00 ($1,142.03) 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0290 Other Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.000.5814.1000.0610 General Supplies $65.52 $65.52 $2,500.00 $2,434.48 2.6%
10.000.5876.0000.0209 401k $368.43 $368.43 $0.00 ($368.43) 0.0%
10.000.5876.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,262.36 $1,262.36 $0.00 ($1,262.36) 0.0%
10.000.5876.0000.0220 Social Security $411.28 $411.28 $0.00 ($411.28) 0.0%
10.000.5876.0000.0221 Medicare $96.17 $96.17 $0.00 ($96.17) 0.0%
10.000.5876.0000.0240 Health Insurance $962.61 $962.61 $0.00 ($962.61) 0.0%
10.000.5876.0000.0290 Other Benefits $53.72 $53.72 $0.00 ($53.72) 0.0%
10.000.5876.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $7,558.64 $7,558.64 $40,000.00 $32,441.36 18.9%
10.000.5876.1000.0209 401k $393.66 $393.66 $0.00 ($393.66) 0.0%
10.000.5876.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,172.38 $1,172.38 $0.00 ($1,172.38) 0.0%
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10.000.5876.1000.0220 Social Security $445.04 $445.04 $0.00 ($445.04) 0.0%
10.000.5876.1000.0221 Medicare $104.04 $104.04 $0.00 ($104.04) 0.0%
10.000.5876.1000.0240 Health Insurance $1,038.08 $1,038.08 $0.00 ($1,038.08) 0.0%
10.000.5876.1000.0290 Other Benefits $40.69 $40.69 $0.00 ($40.69) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0141 Social Worker $345.00 $345.00 $0.00 ($345.00) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0209 401k $34.52 $34.52 $0.00 ($34.52) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $31.55 $31.55 $0.00 ($31.55) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0220 Social Security $20.52 $20.52 $0.00 ($20.52) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0221 Medicare $4.80 $4.80 $0.00 ($4.80) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0240 Health Insurance $26.64 $26.64 $0.00 ($26.64) 0.0%
10.000.5876.2100.0290 Other Benefits $3.20 $3.20 $0.00 ($3.20) 0.0%
10.000.5914.2500.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $3,455.84 $3,455.84 $0.00 ($3,455.84) 0.0%
10.000.5914.4200.0710 Land Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $272,000.00 $272,000.00 0.0%
10.000.7524.2500.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $2,390.92 $2,390.92 $0.00 ($2,390.92) 0.0%
10.000.7801.2500.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $250.37 $250.37 $0.00 ($250.37) 0.0%
10.000.7860.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 ($2,250.00) 0.0%
10.000.7860.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $10,500.00 12.5%
10.000.7860.1000.0209 401k $120.00 $120.00 $0.00 ($120.00) 0.0%
10.000.7860.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $710.85 $710.85 $1,500.00 $789.15 47.4%
10.000.7860.1000.0220 Social Security $232.50 $232.50 $500.00 $267.50 46.5%
10.000.7860.1000.0221 Medicare $54.38 $54.38 $0.00 ($54.38) 0.0%
10.000.7860.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.7860.1000.0610 General Supplies $577.50 $577.50 $2,500.00 $1,922.50 23.1%
10.000.7860.2500.0870 Indirect Costs Restricted $171.13 $171.13 $0.00 ($171.13) 0.0%
10.000.7880.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 0.0%
10.000.7880.1000.0641 Curriculum $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0209 401k $164.76 $164.76 $0.00 ($164.76) 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $6,292.48 $6,292.48 $0.00 ($6,292.48) 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0220 Social Security $1,860.52 $1,860.52 $0.00 ($1,860.52) 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0221 Medicare $435.13 $435.13 $0.00 ($435.13) 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0240 Health Insurance $1,898.85 $1,898.85 $0.00 ($1,898.85) 0.0%
10.000.8001.0000.0290 Other Benefits $104.00 $104.00 $0.00 ($104.00) 0.0%
10.100.0032.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $333.32 $333.32 $2,000.00 $1,666.68 16.7%
10.100.0032.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $63.82 $63.82 $0.00 ($63.82) 0.0%
10.100.0032.1000.0220 Social Security $19.37 $19.37 $0.00 ($19.37) 0.0%
10.100.0032.1000.0221 Medicare $4.52 $4.52 $0.00 ($4.52) 0.0%
10.100.0032.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $1,028.00 $1,028.00 $3,000.00 $1,972.00 34.3%
10.100.0032.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0034.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0034.1000.0591 Athletics $723.00 $723.00 $0.00 ($723.00) 0.0%
10.100.0034.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0036.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0036.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $619.00 $619.00 $0.00 ($619.00) 0.0%
10.100.0036.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0043.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0043.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 0.0%
10.100.0043.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 0.0%
10.100.0043.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.0209 401k $138.34 $138.34 $0.00 ($138.34) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $332.20 $332.20 $100.00 ($232.20) 332.2%
10.100.0050.0000.0220 Social Security $134.60 $134.60 $50.00 ($84.60) 269.2%
10.100.0050.0000.0221 Medicare $31.48 $31.48 $0.00 ($31.48) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.0240 Health Insurance $384.12 $384.12 $0.00 ($384.12) 0.0%
10.100.0050.0000.0290 Other Benefits $33.12 $33.12 $0.00 ($33.12) 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0131 Teachers $165,117.64 $165,117.64 $1,285,200.00 $1,120,082.36 12.8%
10.100.0050.1000.0132 Substitute $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $2,000.12 $2,000.12 $35,000.00 $32,999.88 5.7%
10.100.0050.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $40,251.71 $40,251.71 $170,000.00 $129,748.29 23.7%
10.100.0050.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 ($2,600.00) 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0209 401k $5,575.32 $5,575.32 $12,000.00 $6,424.68 46.5%
10.100.0050.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $24,666.06 $24,666.06 $325,000.00 $300,333.94 7.6%
10.100.0050.1000.0220 Social Security $13,396.70 $13,396.70 $100,000.00 $86,603.30 13.4%
10.100.0050.1000.0221 Medicare $1,926.38 $1,926.38 $45,000.00 $43,073.62 4.3%
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10.100.0050.1000.0240 Health Insurance $15,317.14 $15,317.14 $205,000.00 $189,682.86 7.5%
10.100.0050.1000.0270 Workers Comp $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $20,000.00 $18,929.00 5.4%
10.100.0050.1000.0290 Other Benefits $1,175.76 $1,175.76 $0.00 ($1,175.76) 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $14,875.99 $14,875.99 $52,750.00 $37,874.01 28.2%
10.100.0050.1000.0330 Employee Training $1,450.96 $1,450.96 $4,000.00 $2,549.04 36.3%
10.100.0050.1000.0513 Travel-Field $290.00 $290.00 $3,339.00 $3,049.00 8.7%
10.100.0050.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0610 General Supplies $10,685.69 $10,685.69 $32,000.00 $21,314.31 33.4%
10.100.0050.1000.0611 Support Service Materials $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0612 Office Supplies $479.30 $479.30 $1,500.00 $1,020.70 32.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0641 Curriculum $3,840.96 $3,840.96 $10,000.00 $6,159.04 38.4%
10.100.0050.1000.0644 Library Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.1000.0670 Software $5,354.33 $5,354.33 $6,700.00 $1,345.67 79.9%
10.100.0050.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.2100.0152 Office Personnel $5,090.69 $5,090.69 $32,731.00 $27,640.31 15.6%
10.100.0050.2100.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.2100.0220 Social Security $315.62 $315.62 $4,400.00 $4,084.38 7.2%
10.100.0050.2100.0221 Medicare $73.81 $73.81 $1,000.00 $926.19 7.4%
10.100.0050.2200.0145 Librarian $3,510.85 $3,510.85 $14,090.00 $10,579.15 24.9%
10.100.0050.2200.0220 Social Security $217.67 $217.67 $0.00 ($217.67) 0.0%
10.100.0050.2200.0221 Medicare $50.92 $50.92 $12.00 ($38.92) 424.3%
10.100.0050.2200.0443 Copy Machine $6,876.81 $6,876.81 $26,500.00 $19,623.19 26.0%
10.100.0050.2200.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $65.80 $65.80 $2,500.00 $2,434.20 2.6%
10.100.0050.2300.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.2300.0540 Marketing and Advertising $1,005.59 $1,005.59 $5,000.00 $3,994.41 20.1%
10.100.0050.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $37,677.65 $37,677.65 $185,853.00 $148,175.35 20.3%
10.100.0050.2400.0152 Office Personnel $20,664.55 $20,664.55 $97,485.00 $76,820.45 21.2%
10.100.0050.2400.0209 401k $1,390.12 $1,390.12 $5,000.00 $3,609.88 27.8%
10.100.0050.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $10,580.12 $10,580.12 $23,000.00 $12,419.88 46.0%
10.100.0050.2400.0220 Social Security $3,257.36 $3,257.36 $15,000.00 $11,742.64 21.7%
10.100.0050.2400.0221 Medicare $761.75 $761.75 $5,000.00 $4,238.25 15.2%
10.100.0050.2400.0240 Health Insurance $9,680.74 $9,680.74 $25,000.00 $15,319.26 38.7%
10.100.0050.2400.0290 Other Benefits $738.60 $738.60 $0.00 ($738.60) 0.0%
10.100.0050.2400.0530 Communication $2,126.28 $2,126.28 $10,000.00 $7,873.72 21.3%
10.100.0050.2400.0612 Office Supplies $3,178.44 $3,178.44 $15,000.00 $11,821.56 21.2%
10.100.0050.2400.0670 Software $1,521.94 $1,521.94 $25,000.00 $23,478.06 6.1%
10.100.0050.2500.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 0.0%
10.100.0050.2600.0182 Custodial $22,040.94 $22,040.94 $56,174.00 $34,133.06 39.2%
10.100.0050.2600.0209 401k $92.95 $92.95 $4,500.00 $4,407.05 2.1%
10.100.0050.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $4,391.08 $4,391.08 $12,000.00 $7,608.92 36.6%
10.100.0050.2600.0220 Social Security $1,282.34 $1,282.34 $3,100.00 $1,817.66 41.4%
10.100.0050.2600.0221 Medicare $299.90 $299.90 $1,000.00 $700.10 30.0%
10.100.0050.2600.0240 Health Insurance $3,616.10 $3,616.10 $15,000.00 $11,383.90 24.1%
10.100.0050.2600.0290 Other Benefits $156.00 $156.00 $0.00 ($156.00) 0.0%
10.100.0100.1000.0593 SPO Service $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 ($25.00) 0.0%
10.100.0100.3000.0593 SPO Service $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0100.3000.0610 General Supplies $1,062.36 $1,062.36 $7,500.00 $6,437.64 14.2%
10.100.0100.3300.0593 SPO Service $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.0100.4200.0710 Land Improvements $825.00 $825.00 $15,000.00 $14,175.00 5.5%
10.100.0104.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.0109.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.0114.1000.0595 Debate/Drama $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0114.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0115.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0120.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.100.0120.1000.0610 General Supplies $468.00 $468.00 $1,000.00 $532.00 46.8%
10.100.0180.1000.0595 Debate/Drama $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0180.1000.0610 General Supplies $164.52 $164.52 $1,000.00 $835.48 16.5%
10.100.0192.1000.0610 General Supplies $92.93 $92.93 $1,000.00 $907.07 9.3%
10.100.0250.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,940.00 $3,940.00 0.0%
10.100.0265.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.0265.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
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10.100.1205.0000.0209 401k $1,439.93 $1,439.93 $1,000.00 ($439.93) 144.0%
10.100.1205.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $7,545.12 $7,545.12 $15,000.00 $7,454.88 50.3%
10.100.1205.0000.0220 Social Security $3,448.70 $3,448.70 $4,200.00 $751.30 82.1%
10.100.1205.0000.0221 Medicare $806.61 $806.61 $1,000.00 $193.39 80.7%
10.100.1205.0000.0240 Health Insurance $8,570.62 $8,570.62 $10,500.00 $1,929.38 81.6%
10.100.1205.0000.0290 Other Benefits $288.22 $288.22 $0.00 ($288.22) 0.0%
10.100.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $166.68 $166.68 $8,000.00 $7,833.32 2.1%
10.100.1205.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $4,244.88 $4,244.88 $0.00 ($4,244.88) 0.0%
10.100.1205.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $23.79 $23.79 $1,000.00 $976.21 2.4%
10.100.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $273.01 $273.01 $2,400.00 $2,126.99 11.4%
10.100.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $63.87 $63.87 $500.00 $436.13 12.8%
10.100.1205.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $38,528.00 $38,528.00 $204,765.00 $166,237.00 18.8%
10.100.1205.1000.0321 Support Services ORION $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.1000.0610 General Supplies $583.64 $583.64 $1,300.00 $716.36 44.9%
10.100.1205.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0131 Teachers $27,742.02 $27,742.02 $300,000.00 $272,257.98 9.2%
10.100.1205.2100.0141 Social Worker $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $3,983.16 $3,983.16 $0.00 ($3,983.16) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0143 Health Professional $9,857.96 $9,857.96 $0.00 ($9,857.96) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0152 Office Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $7,936.72 $7,936.72 $20,000.00 $12,063.28 39.7%
10.100.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $2,484.50 $2,484.50 $0.00 ($2,484.50) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $581.04 $581.04 $1,500.00 $918.96 38.7%
10.100.1205.2100.0240 Health Insurance $4,321.82 $4,321.82 $21,500.00 $17,178.18 20.1%
10.100.1205.2100.0290 Other Benefits $162.12 $162.12 $0.00 ($162.12) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2100.0320 Professional Educational Services $2,992.50 $2,992.50 $21,060.00 $18,067.50 14.2%
10.100.1205.2100.0610 General Supplies $673.41 $673.41 $2,350.00 $1,676.59 28.7%
10.100.1205.2200.0161 Paraprofessional $58,227.76 $58,227.76 $250,000.00 $191,772.24 23.3%
10.100.1205.2200.0209 401k $114.88 $114.88 $0.00 ($114.88) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2200.0210 Pension Contributions $3,806.87 $3,806.87 $30,000.00 $26,193.13 12.7%
10.100.1205.2200.0220 Social Security $3,480.04 $3,480.04 $9,000.00 $5,519.96 38.7%
10.100.1205.2200.0221 Medicare $813.88 $813.88 $2,000.00 $1,186.12 40.7%
10.100.1205.2200.0240 Health Insurance $5,999.15 $5,999.15 $17,500.00 $11,500.85 34.3%
10.100.1205.2200.0290 Other Benefits $172.23 $172.23 $0.00 ($172.23) 0.0%
10.100.1205.2200.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.1205.2300.0612 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.5201.0000.0209 401k $1,487.75 $1,487.75 $500.00 ($987.75) 297.6%
10.100.5201.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $3,472.87 $3,472.87 $4,000.00 $527.13 86.8%
10.100.5201.0000.0220 Social Security $1,310.72 $1,310.72 $400.00 ($910.72) 327.7%
10.100.5201.0000.0221 Medicare $306.56 $306.56 $100.00 ($206.56) 306.6%
10.100.5201.0000.0240 Health Insurance $4,595.81 $4,595.81 $1,500.00 ($3,095.81) 306.4%
10.100.5201.0000.0290 Other Benefits $434.72 $434.72 $0.00 ($434.72) 0.0%
10.100.5201.1000.0131 Teachers $19,072.08 $19,072.08 $201,895.00 $182,822.92 9.4%
10.100.5201.1000.0209 401k ($773.32) ($773.32) $11,500.00 $12,273.32 6.7%
10.100.5201.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($21,622.89) ($21,622.89) $38,000.00 $59,622.89 56.9%
10.100.5201.1000.0220 Social Security $1,085.04 $1,085.04 $14,500.00 $13,414.96 7.5%
10.100.5201.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,665.32) ($1,665.32) $2,500.00 $4,165.32 66.6%
10.100.5201.1000.0240 Health Insurance $3,569.04 $3,569.04 $30,000.00 $26,430.96 11.9%
10.100.5201.1000.0290 Other Benefits $262.76 $262.76 $0.00 ($262.76) 0.0%
10.100.5310.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 0.0%
10.100.5344.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $13,088.67 $13,088.67 $40,000.00 $26,911.33 32.7%
10.100.5344.2100.0209 401k $233.08 $233.08 $100.00 ($133.08) 233.1%
10.100.5344.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $4,284.24 $4,284.24 $1,200.00 ($3,084.24) 357.0%
10.100.5344.2100.0220 Social Security $1,175.56 $1,175.56 $300.00 ($875.56) 391.9%
10.100.5344.2100.0221 Medicare $274.90 $274.90 $100.00 ($174.90) 274.9%
10.100.5344.2100.0240 Health Insurance $3,245.05 $3,245.05 $1,200.00 ($2,045.05) 270.4%
10.100.5344.2100.0290 Other Benefits $344.88 $344.88 $0.00 ($344.88) 0.0%
10.100.5420.0000.0209 401k $133.76 $133.76 $0.00 ($133.76) 0.0%
10.100.5420.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,934.15 $1,934.15 $0.00 ($1,934.15) 0.0%
10.100.5420.0000.0220 Social Security $552.88 $552.88 $0.00 ($552.88) 0.0%
10.100.5420.0000.0221 Medicare $129.28 $129.28 $0.00 ($129.28) 0.0%
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10.100.5420.0000.0240 Health Insurance $19.72 $19.72 $0.00 ($19.72) 0.0%
10.100.5420.1000.0131 Teachers $9,391.28 $9,391.28 $55,879.00 $46,487.72 16.8%
10.100.5420.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $3,992.42 $3,992.42 $15,000.00 $11,007.58 26.6%
10.100.5420.1000.0209 401k $140.88 $140.88 $900.00 $759.12 15.7%
10.100.5420.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $2,001.74 $2,001.74 $13,500.00 $11,498.26 14.8%
10.100.5420.1000.0220 Social Security $829.77 $829.77 $6,500.00 $5,670.23 12.8%
10.100.5420.1000.0221 Medicare $194.06 $194.06 $1,500.00 $1,305.94 12.9%
10.100.5420.1000.0240 Health Insurance $20.60 $20.60 $134.00 $113.40 15.4%
10.100.5619.0000.0209 401k $5,746.02 $5,746.02 $5,000.00 ($746.02) 114.9%
10.100.5619.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $58,880.82 $58,880.82 $0.00 ($58,880.82) 0.0%
10.100.5619.0000.0220 Social Security $19,313.13 $19,313.13 $19,000.00 ($313.13) 101.6%
10.100.5619.0000.0221 Medicare $4,516.77 $4,516.77 $0.00 ($4,516.77) 0.0%
10.100.5619.0000.0240 Health Insurance $31,956.24 $31,956.24 $0.00 ($31,956.24) 0.0%
10.100.5619.0000.0290 Other Benefits $1,702.02 $1,702.02 $0.00 ($1,702.02) 0.0%
10.100.5619.1000.0209 401k ($1,525.62) ($1,525.62) $0.00 $1,525.62 0.0%
10.100.5619.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($16,802.73) ($16,802.73) $0.00 $16,802.73 0.0%
10.100.5619.1000.0220 Social Security ($5,640.16) ($5,640.16) $0.00 $5,640.16 0.0%
10.100.5619.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,319.09) ($1,319.09) $0.00 $1,319.09 0.0%
10.100.5619.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($11,002.74) ($11,002.74) $0.00 $11,002.74 0.0%
10.100.5619.2600.0411 Water/Sewage $9,103.27 $9,103.27 $25,000.00 $15,896.73 36.4%
10.100.5619.2600.0412 Disposal Services $2,943.64 $2,943.64 $5,000.00 $2,056.36 58.9%
10.100.5619.2600.0420 Cleaning Service $34,173.00 $34,173.00 $84,500.00 $50,327.00 40.4%
10.100.5619.2600.0430 Repair & Maintenance $51,752.55 $51,752.55 $85,000.00 $33,247.45 60.9%
10.100.5619.2600.0435 Lawn Care $15,553.10 $15,553.10 $45,000.00 $29,446.90 34.6%
10.100.5619.2600.0621 Natural Gas $584.48 $584.48 $32,500.00 $31,915.52 1.8%
10.100.5619.2600.0622 Electricity $33,725.25 $33,725.25 $95,000.00 $61,274.75 35.5%
10.100.5619.2600.0680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies $13,241.80 $13,241.80 $55,000.00 $41,758.20 24.1%
10.100.5619.4200.0712 Furniture and Fixtures $9,634.97 $9,634.97 $20,000.00 $10,365.03 48.2%
10.100.5619.5100.0830 Interest $307,343.75 $307,343.75 $464,800.00 $157,456.25 66.1%
10.100.5619.5100.0840 Principal $0.00 $0.00 $545,000.00 $545,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5637.1000.0641 Curriculum $11,716.53 $11,716.53 $19,000.00 $7,283.47 61.7%
10.100.5641.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5641.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.5651.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5651.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 0.0%
10.100.5651.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5651.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.5651.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.5655.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $6,579.98 $6,579.98 $20,000.00 $13,420.02 32.9%
10.100.5655.1000.0670 Software $330.00 $330.00 $10,000.00 $9,670.00 3.3%
10.100.5663.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $910.00 $910.00 $30,000.00 $29,090.00 3.0%
10.100.5663.1000.0220 Social Security $56.42 $56.42 $2,000.00 $1,943.58 2.8%
10.100.5663.1000.0221 Medicare $13.20 $13.20 $500.00 $486.80 2.6%
10.100.5670.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5670.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.5670.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.5670.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.5670.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.5672.1000.0610 General Supplies $2,072.25 $2,072.25 $7,500.00 $5,427.75 27.6%
10.100.5678.1000.0131 Teachers $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.100.5678.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 0.0%
10.100.5678.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.100.5678.1000.0220 Social Security $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 75.0%
10.100.5678.1000.0221 Medicare $2,610.00 $2,610.00 $2,610.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.100.5678.1000.0240 Health Insurance $7,133.12 $7,133.12 $10,000.00 $2,866.88 71.3%
10.100.5678.1000.0641 Curriculum $4,836.14 $4,836.14 $5,000.00 $163.86 96.7%
10.100.5807.1000.0131 Teachers $228.57 $228.57 $0.00 ($228.57) 0.0%
10.100.5807.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $1,521.10 $1,521.10 $0.00 ($1,521.10) 0.0%
10.100.5807.1000.0209 401k $152.11 $152.11 $0.00 ($152.11) 0.0%
10.100.5807.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $188.29 $188.29 $0.00 ($188.29) 0.0%
10.100.5807.1000.0220 Social Security $106.29 $106.29 $0.00 ($106.29) 0.0%
10.100.5807.1000.0221 Medicare $24.85 $24.85 $0.00 ($24.85) 0.0%
10.100.5811.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.0%
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10.100.5811.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 0.0%
10.100.5811.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.100.5811.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0209 401k $468.12 $468.12 $0.00 ($468.12) 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,219.35 $1,219.35 $0.00 ($1,219.35) 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0220 Social Security $511.19 $511.19 $0.00 ($511.19) 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0221 Medicare $119.52 $119.52 $0.00 ($119.52) 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0240 Health Insurance $1,019.29 $1,019.29 $0.00 ($1,019.29) 0.0%
10.100.5814.0000.0290 Other Benefits $81.04 $81.04 $0.00 ($81.04) 0.0%
10.100.5814.1000.0131 Teachers $8,606.08 $8,606.08 $28,059.00 $19,452.92 30.7%
10.100.5814.1000.0209 401k $484.40 $484.40 $1,000.00 $515.60 48.4%
10.100.5814.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,163.24 $1,163.24 $4,000.00 $2,836.76 29.1%
10.100.5814.1000.0220 Social Security $507.72 $507.72 $1,750.00 $1,242.28 29.0%
10.100.5814.1000.0221 Medicare $118.72 $118.72 $1,500.00 $1,381.28 7.9%
10.100.5814.1000.0240 Health Insurance $1,208.04 $1,208.04 $5,000.00 $3,791.96 24.2%
10.100.5814.1000.0290 Other Benefits $88.28 $88.28 $0.00 ($88.28) 0.0%
10.100.5868.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,469.60 $1,469.60 $14,200.00 $12,730.40 10.3%
10.100.5876.0000.0209 401k $1,433.41 $1,433.41 $0.00 ($1,433.41) 0.0%
10.100.5876.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $11,787.47 $11,787.47 $3,000.00 ($8,787.47) 392.9%
10.100.5876.0000.0220 Social Security $3,810.39 $3,810.39 $0.00 ($3,810.39) 0.0%
10.100.5876.0000.0221 Medicare $891.22 $891.22 $0.00 ($891.22) 0.0%
10.100.5876.0000.0240 Health Insurance $6,647.19 $6,647.19 $0.00 ($6,647.19) 0.0%
10.100.5876.0000.0290 Other Benefits $397.25 $397.25 $0.00 ($397.25) 0.0%
10.100.5876.1000.0131 Teachers $66,217.14 $66,217.14 $414,000.00 $347,782.86 16.0%
10.100.5876.1000.0209 401k $1,571.52 $1,571.52 $5,500.00 $3,928.48 28.6%
10.100.5876.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $11,575.60 $11,575.60 $42,000.00 $30,424.40 27.6%
10.100.5876.1000.0220 Social Security $3,927.25 $3,927.25 $0.00 ($3,927.25) 0.0%
10.100.5876.1000.0221 Medicare $918.52 $918.52 $0.00 ($918.52) 0.0%
10.100.5876.1000.0240 Health Insurance $6,842.86 $6,842.86 $0.00 ($6,842.86) 0.0%
10.100.5876.1000.0290 Other Benefits $342.92 $342.92 $0.00 ($342.92) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $3,449.97 $3,449.97 $15,000.00 $11,550.03 23.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0209 401k $25.88 $25.88 $0.00 ($25.88) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $697.92 $697.92 $120.00 ($577.92) 581.6%
10.100.5876.2100.0220 Social Security $203.44 $203.44 $0.00 ($203.44) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0221 Medicare $47.59 $47.59 $0.00 ($47.59) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0240 Health Insurance $358.71 $358.71 $0.00 ($358.71) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2100.0290 Other Benefits $36.32 $36.32 $0.00 ($36.32) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $1,041.70 $1,041.70 $7,000.00 $5,958.30 14.9%
10.100.5876.2400.0209 401k $7.80 $7.80 $0.00 ($7.80) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $211.48 $211.48 $50.00 ($161.48) 423.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0220 Social Security $60.06 $60.06 $0.00 ($60.06) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0221 Medicare $14.06 $14.06 $0.00 ($14.06) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0240 Health Insurance $136.37 $136.37 $0.00 ($136.37) 0.0%
10.100.5876.2400.0290 Other Benefits $13.40 $13.40 $0.00 ($13.40) 0.0%
10.100.5882.0000.0209 401k $55.40 $55.40 $0.00 ($55.40) 0.0%
10.100.5882.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $801.16 $801.16 $600.00 ($201.16) 133.5%
10.100.5882.0000.0220 Social Security $221.28 $221.28 $0.00 ($221.28) 0.0%
10.100.5882.0000.0221 Medicare $51.76 $51.76 $0.00 ($51.76) 0.0%
10.100.5882.0000.0240 Health Insurance $416.29 $416.29 $0.00 ($416.29) 0.0%
10.100.5882.1000.0131 Teachers $3,826.76 $3,826.76 $27,412.00 $23,585.24 14.0%
10.100.5882.1000.0209 401k $57.40 $57.40 $50.00 ($7.40) 114.8%
10.100.5882.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $815.67 $815.67 $700.00 ($115.67) 116.5%
10.100.5882.1000.0220 Social Security $230.01 $230.01 $1,400.00 $1,169.99 16.4%
10.100.5882.1000.0221 Medicare $53.79 $53.79 $400.00 $346.21 13.4%
10.100.5882.1000.0240 Health Insurance $443.56 $443.56 $800.00 $356.44 55.4%
10.100.5882.1000.0290 Other Benefits $8.16 $8.16 $0.00 ($8.16) 0.0%
10.100.5914.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.100.5914.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
10.100.5914.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.100.5914.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 0.0%
10.100.5914.2600.0680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies $82.90 $82.90 $0.00 ($82.90) 0.0%
10.100.5914.2600.0734 Technology $9,072.00 $9,072.00 $0.00 ($9,072.00) 0.0%
10.100.5914.4200.0710 Land Improvements $56,946.56 $56,946.56 $97,000.00 $40,053.44 58.7%
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10.100.6903.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $384.93 $384.93 $0.00 ($384.93) 0.0%
10.100.6903.0000.0220 Social Security $104.00 $104.00 $0.00 ($104.00) 0.0%
10.100.6903.0000.0221 Medicare $24.32 $24.32 $0.00 ($24.32) 0.0%
10.100.6903.0000.0240 Health Insurance $524.36 $524.36 $0.00 ($524.36) 0.0%
10.100.6903.0000.0290 Other Benefits $42.20 $42.20 $0.00 ($42.20) 0.0%
10.100.6903.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.100.6903.2100.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.100.6903.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $4,396.58 $4,396.58 $3,000.00 ($1,396.58) 146.6%
10.100.6903.2100.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 0.0%
10.100.6903.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $127.24 $127.24 $1,000.00 $872.76 12.7%
10.100.6903.2100.0220 Social Security $272.58 $272.58 $700.00 $427.42 38.9%
10.100.6903.2100.0221 Medicare $63.75 $63.75 $400.00 $336.25 15.9%
10.100.6903.2100.0320 Professional Educational Services $129.00 $129.00 $1,000.00 $871.00 12.9%
10.100.6903.2100.0610 General Supplies $800.70 $800.70 $28,387.45 $27,586.75 2.8%
10.100.7524.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $38,270.28 $38,270.28 $50,000.00 $11,729.72 76.5%
10.100.7529.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 0.0%
10.100.7529.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.100.7801.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $3,774.70 $3,774.70 $17,500.00 $13,725.30 21.6%
10.100.7801.1000.0220 Social Security $234.02 $234.02 $1,000.00 $765.98 23.4%
10.100.7801.1000.0221 Medicare $54.71 $54.71 $250.00 $195.29 21.9%
10.100.7880.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.200.0030.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.200.0030.2300.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $22,931.66 $22,931.66 $83,939.00 $61,007.34 27.3%
10.200.0030.2300.0210 Pension Contributions $4,426.40 $4,426.40 $15,000.00 $10,573.60 29.5%
10.200.0030.2300.0220 Social Security $1,309.65 $1,309.65 $0.00 ($1,309.65) 0.0%
10.200.0030.2300.0221 Medicare $306.29 $306.29 $1,000.00 $693.71 30.6%
10.200.0030.2300.0240 Health Insurance $6,043.98 $6,043.98 $0.00 ($6,043.98) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.0209 401k $16.68 $16.68 $50.00 $33.32 33.4%
10.200.0050.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $186.64 $186.64 $200.00 $13.36 93.3%
10.200.0050.0000.0220 Social Security $122.14 $122.14 $0.00 ($122.14) 0.0%
10.200.0050.0000.0221 Medicare $28.54 $28.54 $25.00 ($3.54) 114.2%
10.200.0050.0000.0240 Health Insurance $232.88 $232.88 $25.00 ($207.88) 931.5%
10.200.0050.0000.0290 Other Benefits $3.43 $3.43 $25.00 $21.57 13.7%
10.200.0050.1000.0131 Teachers $125,714.62 $125,714.62 $1,343,200.00 $1,217,485.38 9.4%
10.200.0050.1000.0132 Substitute $4,171.23 $4,171.23 $10,000.00 $5,828.77 41.7%
10.200.0050.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $2,583.47 $2,583.47 $35,000.00 $32,416.53 7.4%
10.200.0050.1000.0209 401k $4,510.70 $4,510.70 $17,000.00 $12,489.30 26.5%
10.200.0050.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $16,288.21 $16,288.21 $215,000.00 $198,711.79 7.6%
10.200.0050.1000.0220 Social Security $7,424.97 $7,424.97 $70,000.00 $62,575.03 10.6%
10.200.0050.1000.0221 Medicare $1,170.87 $1,170.87 $20,000.00 $18,829.13 5.9%
10.200.0050.1000.0240 Health Insurance $27,214.72 $27,214.72 $210,000.00 $182,785.28 13.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0270 Workers Comp $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $10,000.00 $8,929.00 10.7%
10.200.0050.1000.0290 Other Benefits $1,317.86 $1,317.86 $15,000.00 $13,682.14 8.8%
10.200.0050.1000.0310 Educational Services $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 ($1,400.00) 0.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $4,032.33 $4,032.33 $10,000.00 $5,967.67 40.3%
10.200.0050.1000.0330 Employee Training $5,880.33 $5,880.33 $10,000.00 $4,119.67 58.8%
10.200.0050.1000.0513 Travel-Field $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0517 Travel-Extracurricular Overnight $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0610 General Supplies $12,285.58 $12,285.58 $65,000.00 $52,714.42 18.9%
10.200.0050.1000.0641 Curriculum $9,121.97 $9,121.97 $10,000.00 $878.03 91.2%
10.200.0050.1000.0644 Library Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $489.82 $489.82 $25,000.00 $24,510.18 2.0%
10.200.0050.1000.0670 Software $7,886.78 $7,886.78 $12,000.00 $4,113.22 65.7%
10.200.0050.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $21,663.28 $21,663.28 $200,000.00 $178,336.72 10.8%
10.200.0050.2100.0152 Office Personnel $15,222.15 $15,222.15 $73,066.00 $57,843.85 20.8%
10.200.0050.2100.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $7,073.14 $7,073.14 $50,000.00 $42,926.86 14.1%
10.200.0050.2100.0220 Social Security $2,011.54 $2,011.54 $13,950.00 $11,938.46 14.4%
10.200.0050.2100.0221 Medicare $470.47 $470.47 $3,500.00 $3,029.53 13.4%
10.200.0050.2100.0240 Health Insurance $10,551.28 $10,551.28 $45,000.00 $34,448.72 23.4%
10.200.0050.2100.0290 Other Benefits $182.76 $182.76 $1,550.00 $1,367.24 11.8%
10.200.0050.2200.0443 Copy Machine $4,498.47 $4,498.47 $15,000.00 $10,501.53 30.0%
10.200.0050.2200.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.0%
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10.200.0050.2300.0540 Marketing and Advertising $1,987.26 $1,987.26 $3,000.00 $1,012.74 66.2%
10.200.0050.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $41,301.35 $41,301.35 $197,035.00 $155,733.65 21.0%
10.200.0050.2400.0152 Office Personnel $9,175.61 $9,175.61 $44,256.00 $35,080.39 20.7%
10.200.0050.2400.0209 401k $241.04 $241.04 $250.00 $8.96 96.4%
10.200.0050.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $9,266.05 $9,266.05 $30,000.00 $20,733.95 30.9%
10.200.0050.2400.0220 Social Security $3,053.33 $3,053.33 $20,000.00 $16,946.67 15.3%
10.200.0050.2400.0221 Medicare $714.08 $714.08 $5,500.00 $4,785.92 13.0%
10.200.0050.2400.0240 Health Insurance $3,598.17 $3,598.17 $25,000.00 $21,401.83 14.4%
10.200.0050.2400.0290 Other Benefits $122.00 $122.00 $750.00 $628.00 16.3%
10.200.0050.2400.0530 Communication $935.60 $935.60 $3,500.00 $2,564.40 26.7%
10.200.0050.2400.0612 Office Supplies $4,295.14 $4,295.14 $9,000.00 $4,704.86 47.7%
10.200.0050.2400.0619 Training and Appreciation $1,428.17 $1,428.17 $7,500.00 $6,071.83 19.0%
10.200.0050.2400.0670 Software $889.95 $889.95 $0.00 ($889.95) 0.0%
10.200.0050.2600.0182 Custodial $32,577.70 $32,577.70 $121,447.00 $88,869.30 26.8%
10.200.0050.2600.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.200.0050.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $5,720.05 $5,720.05 $20,000.00 $14,279.95 28.6%
10.200.0050.2600.0220 Social Security $1,931.30 $1,931.30 $7,500.00 $5,568.70 25.8%
10.200.0050.2600.0221 Medicare $451.66 $451.66 $3,000.00 $2,548.34 15.1%
10.200.0050.2600.0240 Health Insurance $2,887.56 $2,887.56 $5,000.00 $2,112.44 57.8%
10.200.0050.2600.0290 Other Benefits $208.00 $208.00 $650.00 $442.00 32.0%
10.200.0061.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $385.00 $385.00 $500.00 $115.00 77.0%
10.200.0061.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.0108.1000.0610 General Supplies $114.96 $114.96 $3,000.00 $2,885.04 3.8%
10.200.0110.1000.0610 General Supplies $713.36 $713.36 $972.09 $258.73 73.4%
10.200.0114.1000.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $2,674.83 $2,674.83 $5,175.49 $2,500.66 51.7%
10.200.0114.1000.0595 Debate/Drama $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $8,000.00 $4,900.00 38.8%
10.200.0114.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,243.05 $1,243.05 $3,500.00 $2,256.95 35.5%
10.200.0115.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 0.0%
10.200.0120.1000.0591 Athletics $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.0120.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.0130.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $30.00 $30.00 $2,500.00 $2,470.00 1.2%
10.200.0130.1000.0610 General Supplies $112.20 $112.20 $1,000.00 $887.80 11.2%
10.200.0180.1000.0595 Debate/Drama $2,586.40 $2,586.40 $8,000.00 $5,413.60 32.3%
10.200.0180.1000.0610 General Supplies $3,297.77 $3,297.77 $6,000.00 $2,702.23 55.0%
10.200.0191.1000.0610 General Supplies $281.02 $281.02 $2,279.31 $1,998.29 12.3%
10.200.0191.1000.0611 Support Service Materials $720.69 $720.69 $720.69 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.0200.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.0%
10.200.0201.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $730.00 $730.00 0.0%
10.200.0250.1000.0610 General Supplies $3,483.23 $3,483.23 $9,500.00 $6,016.77 36.7%
10.200.0265.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $7,000.00 $5,750.00 17.9%
10.200.0265.1000.0610 General Supplies $6,166.12 $6,166.12 $7,500.00 $1,333.88 82.2%
10.200.1205.0000.0209 401k $270.75 $270.75 $0.00 ($270.75) 0.0%
10.200.1205.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $8,641.03 $8,641.03 $1,000.00 ($7,641.03) 864.1%
10.200.1205.0000.0220 Social Security $2,672.66 $2,672.66 $700.00 ($1,972.66) 381.8%
10.200.1205.0000.0221 Medicare $625.08 $625.08 $500.00 ($125.08) 125.0%
10.200.1205.0000.0240 Health Insurance $7,347.80 $7,347.80 $0.00 ($7,347.80) 0.0%
10.200.1205.0000.0290 Other Benefits $400.04 $400.04 $0.00 ($400.04) 0.0%
10.200.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $166.68 $166.68 $0.00 ($166.68) 0.0%
10.200.1205.1000.0209 401k $2.50 $2.50 $2,300.00 $2,297.50 0.1%
10.200.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $35.53 $35.53 $2,000.00 $1,964.47 1.8%
10.200.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $10.32 $10.32 $2,000.00 $1,989.68 0.5%
10.200.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $2.42 $2.42 $1,500.00 $1,497.58 0.2%
10.200.1205.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.200.1205.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $9,242.12 $9,242.12 $83,083.00 $73,840.88 11.1%
10.200.1205.1000.0610 General Supplies $186.78 $186.78 $650.00 $463.22 28.7%
10.200.1205.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.200.1205.2100.0131 Teachers $43,005.92 $43,005.92 $235,398.00 $192,392.08 18.3%
10.200.1205.2100.0141 Social Worker $3,983.16 $3,983.16 $30,000.00 $26,016.84 13.3%
10.200.1205.2100.0209 401k $225.23 $225.23 $1,500.00 $1,274.77 15.0%
10.200.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $9,321.59 $9,321.59 $41,000.00 $31,678.41 22.7%
10.200.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $2,809.90 $2,809.90 $12,500.00 $9,690.10 22.5%
10.200.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $657.14 $657.14 $3,000.00 $2,342.86 21.9%
10.200.1205.2100.0240 Health Insurance $4,531.63 $4,531.63 $8,000.00 $3,468.37 56.6%
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10.200.1205.2100.0290 Other Benefits $87.96 $87.96 $0.00 ($87.96) 0.0%
10.200.1205.2100.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.1205.2100.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.200.1205.2200.0161 Paraprofessional $21,405.50 $21,405.50 $105,000.00 $83,594.50 20.4%
10.200.1205.2200.0209 401k $164.00 $164.00 $1,000.00 $836.00 16.4%
10.200.1205.2200.0210 Pension Contributions $2,330.82 $2,330.82 $13,000.00 $10,669.18 17.9%
10.200.1205.2200.0220 Social Security $1,176.24 $1,176.24 $6,000.00 $4,823.76 19.6%
10.200.1205.2200.0221 Medicare $275.08 $275.08 $1,000.00 $724.92 27.5%
10.200.1205.2200.0240 Health Insurance $6,905.24 $6,905.24 $0.00 ($6,905.24) 0.0%
10.200.1205.2200.0290 Other Benefits $208.00 $208.00 $0.00 ($208.00) 0.0%
10.200.1205.2200.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.200.1205.2300.0152 Office Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.0%
10.200.1278.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 ($2,600.00) 0.0%
10.200.1278.1000.0209 401k $2.99 $2.99 $0.00 ($2.99) 0.0%
10.200.1278.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $508.86 $508.86 $0.00 ($508.86) 0.0%
10.200.1278.1000.0220 Social Security $157.96 $157.96 $0.00 ($157.96) 0.0%
10.200.1278.1000.0221 Medicare $36.96 $36.96 $0.00 ($36.96) 0.0%
10.200.5201.1000.0209 401k ($2,234.36) ($2,234.36) $0.00 $2,234.36 0.0%
10.200.5201.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($24,797.06) ($24,797.06) $0.00 $24,797.06 0.0%
10.200.5201.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,919.08) ($1,919.08) $0.00 $1,919.08 0.0%
10.200.5332.1000.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5332.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5333.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $529.64 $529.64 $0.00 ($529.64) 0.0%
10.200.5333.0000.0220 Social Security $140.96 $140.96 $0.00 ($140.96) 0.0%
10.200.5333.0000.0221 Medicare $32.96 $32.96 $0.00 ($32.96) 0.0%
10.200.5333.0000.0240 Health Insurance $518.76 $518.76 $0.00 ($518.76) 0.0%
10.200.5333.0000.0290 Other Benefits $41.60 $41.60 $0.00 ($41.60) 0.0%
10.200.5420.0000.0209 401k $849.56 $849.56 $0.00 ($849.56) 0.0%
10.200.5420.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $808.76 $808.76 $0.00 ($808.76) 0.0%
10.200.5420.0000.0220 Social Security $526.72 $526.72 $0.00 ($526.72) 0.0%
10.200.5420.0000.0221 Medicare $123.16 $123.16 $50.00 ($73.16) 246.3%
10.200.5420.0000.0240 Health Insurance $16.84 $16.84 $0.00 ($16.84) 0.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $2,695.08 $2,695.08 $19,275.00 $16,579.92 14.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $70.00 0.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $515.97 $515.97 $0.00 ($515.97) 0.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0220 Social Security $162.25 $162.25 $2,000.00 $1,837.75 8.1%
10.200.5420.1000.0221 Medicare $37.95 $37.95 $28.00 ($9.95) 135.5%
10.200.5420.1000.0240 Health Insurance $214.96 $214.96 $500.00 $285.04 43.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0290 Other Benefits $25.96 $25.96 $0.00 ($25.96) 0.0%
10.200.5420.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,797.13 $1,797.13 $5,000.00 $3,202.87 35.9%
10.200.5420.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.5420.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $8,358.64 $8,358.64 $28,135.00 $19,776.36 29.7%
10.200.5420.2100.0209 401k $835.88 $835.88 $0.00 ($835.88) 0.0%
10.200.5420.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $764.41 $764.41 $8,000.00 $7,235.59 9.6%
10.200.5420.2100.0220 Social Security $518.24 $518.24 $1,000.00 $481.76 51.8%
10.200.5420.2100.0221 Medicare $121.20 $121.20 $800.00 $678.80 15.2%
10.200.5420.2100.0240 Health Insurance $18.60 $18.60 $0.00 ($18.60) 0.0%
10.200.5619.0000.0209 401k $3,718.88 $3,718.88 $0.00 ($3,718.88) 0.0%
10.200.5619.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $48,076.76 $48,076.76 $10,000.00 ($38,076.76) 480.8%
10.200.5619.0000.0220 Social Security $16,015.84 $16,015.84 $0.00 ($16,015.84) 0.0%
10.200.5619.0000.0221 Medicare $3,745.68 $3,745.68 $0.00 ($3,745.68) 0.0%
10.200.5619.0000.0240 Health Insurance $37,953.43 $37,953.43 $0.00 ($37,953.43) 0.0%
10.200.5619.0000.0290 Other Benefits $1,508.54 $1,508.54 $300.00 ($1,208.54) 502.8%
10.200.5619.1000.0209 401k ($1,525.62) ($1,525.62) $4,000.00 $5,525.62 38.1%
10.200.5619.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($16,802.70) ($16,802.70) $0.00 $16,802.70 0.0%
10.200.5619.1000.0220 Social Security ($5,640.16) ($5,640.16) $0.00 $5,640.16 0.0%
10.200.5619.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,319.06) ($1,319.06) $0.00 $1,319.06 0.0%
10.200.5619.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($11,002.72) ($11,002.72) $0.00 $11,002.72 0.0%
10.200.5619.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5619.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5619.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5619.2600.0411 Water/Sewage $4,682.91 $4,682.91 $12,000.00 $7,317.09 39.0%
10.200.5619.2600.0412 Disposal Services $2,943.64 $2,943.64 $6,000.00 $3,056.36 49.1%
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10.200.5619.2600.0430 Repair & Maintenance $66,816.72 $66,816.72 $105,000.00 $38,183.28 63.6%
10.200.5619.2600.0435 Lawn Care $8,452.94 $8,452.94 $50,000.00 $41,547.06 16.9%
10.200.5619.2600.0621 Natural Gas $608.22 $608.22 $18,500.00 $17,891.78 3.3%
10.200.5619.2600.0622 Electricity $28,879.59 $28,879.59 $80,000.00 $51,120.41 36.1%
10.200.5619.2600.0680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies $7,528.54 $7,528.54 $30,000.00 $22,471.46 25.1%
10.200.5619.4200.0710 Land Improvements $121,124.00 $121,124.00 $121,124.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.5619.5100.0830 Interest $307,343.75 $307,343.75 $741,250.00 $433,906.25 41.5%
10.200.5619.5100.0840 Principal $0.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 $525,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5637.1000.0641 Curriculum $1,272.50 $1,272.50 $1,600.00 $327.50 79.5%
10.200.5644.1000.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $3,454.85 $3,454.85 0.0%
10.200.5651.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $11,592.96 $11,592.96 $50,000.00 $38,407.04 23.2%
10.200.5651.1000.0209 401k $289.81 $289.81 $500.00 $210.19 58.0%
10.200.5651.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,392.89 $1,392.89 $5,000.00 $3,607.11 27.9%
10.200.5651.1000.0220 Social Security $686.32 $686.32 $1,500.00 $813.68 45.8%
10.200.5651.1000.0221 Medicare $160.55 $160.55 $500.00 $339.45 32.1%
10.200.5651.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.200.5655.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $39,977.10 $39,977.10 $50,000.00 $10,022.90 80.0%
10.200.5655.1000.0670 Software $8,418.01 $8,418.01 $10,000.00 $1,581.99 84.2%
10.200.5670.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.200.5670.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.5670.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.200.5670.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.200.5670.1000.0670 Software $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.5672.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5678.1000.0131 Teachers $89,800.00 $89,800.00 $89,800.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.5678.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5678.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $17,960.00 $17,960.00 $17,860.00 ($100.00) 100.6%
10.200.5678.1000.0220 Social Security $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 62.5%
10.200.5678.1000.0221 Medicare $1,735.00 $1,735.00 $1,735.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.200.5678.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($7,552.66) ($7,552.66) $10,000.00 $17,552.66 75.5%
10.200.5807.1000.0131 Teachers $985.71 $985.71 $0.00 ($985.71) 0.0%
10.200.5807.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $10,647.70 $10,647.70 $0.00 ($10,647.70) 0.0%
10.200.5807.1000.0209 401k $12.12 $12.12 $0.00 ($12.12) 0.0%
10.200.5807.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $2,258.44 $2,258.44 $0.00 ($2,258.44) 0.0%
10.200.5807.1000.0220 Social Security $707.22 $707.22 $0.00 ($707.22) 0.0%
10.200.5807.1000.0221 Medicare $165.43 $165.43 $0.00 ($165.43) 0.0%
10.200.5811.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.0%
10.200.5868.1000.0610 General Supplies $3,885.97 $3,885.97 $11,557.50 $7,671.53 33.6%
10.200.5876.0000.0209 401k $857.01 $857.01 $0.00 ($857.01) 0.0%
10.200.5876.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $9,477.13 $9,477.13 $0.00 ($9,477.13) 0.0%
10.200.5876.0000.0220 Social Security $3,269.27 $3,269.27 $0.00 ($3,269.27) 0.0%
10.200.5876.0000.0221 Medicare $764.71 $764.71 $0.00 ($764.71) 0.0%
10.200.5876.0000.0240 Health Insurance $7,056.62 $7,056.62 $0.00 ($7,056.62) 0.0%
10.200.5876.0000.0290 Other Benefits $351.90 $351.90 $0.00 ($351.90) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $517.48 $517.48 $0.00 ($517.48) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0131 Teachers $62,582.21 $62,582.21 $335,000.00 $272,417.79 18.7%
10.200.5876.1000.0209 401k $898.25 $898.25 $3,000.00 $2,101.75 29.9%
10.200.5876.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $10,182.99 $10,182.99 $0.00 ($10,182.99) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0220 Social Security $3,650.88 $3,650.88 $0.00 ($3,650.88) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0221 Medicare $853.76 $853.76 $0.00 ($853.76) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0240 Health Insurance $10,013.53 $10,013.53 $0.00 ($10,013.53) 0.0%
10.200.5876.1000.0290 Other Benefits $399.94 $399.94 $1,000.00 $600.06 40.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0141 Social Worker $862.48 $862.48 $0.00 ($862.48) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $5,175.00 $5,175.00 $35,000.00 $29,825.00 14.8%
10.200.5876.2100.0209 401k $172.48 $172.48 $0.00 ($172.48) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $983.35 $983.35 $0.00 ($983.35) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0220 Social Security $355.42 $355.42 $0.00 ($355.42) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0221 Medicare $83.08 $83.08 $0.00 ($83.08) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0240 Health Insurance $520.06 $520.06 $0.00 ($520.06) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2100.0290 Other Benefits $25.24 $25.24 $100.00 $74.76 25.2%
10.200.5876.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $1,041.70 $1,041.70 $0.00 ($1,041.70) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2400.0209 401k $6.24 $6.24 $0.00 ($6.24) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $188.89 $188.89 $0.00 ($188.89) 0.0%
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10.200.5876.2400.0220 Social Security $62.62 $62.62 $0.00 ($62.62) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2400.0221 Medicare $14.64 $14.64 $0.00 ($14.64) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2400.0240 Health Insurance $91.33 $91.33 $0.00 ($91.33) 0.0%
10.200.5876.2400.0290 Other Benefits $3.00 $3.00 $25.00 $22.00 12.0%
10.200.5914.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,175.00 $2,175.00 0.0%
10.200.5914.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.5914.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
10.200.5914.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.200.5914.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.200.5914.2600.0734 Technology $10,458.00 $10,458.00 $0.00 ($10,458.00) 0.0%
10.200.5914.4200.0710 Land Improvements $3,860.00 $3,860.00 $20,000.00 $16,140.00 19.3%
10.200.6000.0000.0209 401k $226.62 $226.62 $75.00 ($151.62) 302.2%
10.200.6000.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $3,277.08 $3,277.08 $1,075.00 ($2,202.08) 304.8%
10.200.6000.0000.0220 Social Security $842.67 $842.67 $300.00 ($542.67) 280.9%
10.200.6000.0000.0221 Medicare $197.07 $197.07 $70.00 ($127.07) 281.5%
10.200.6000.0000.0240 Health Insurance $1,953.03 $1,953.03 $300.00 ($1,653.03) 651.0%
10.200.6000.0000.0290 Other Benefits $156.00 $156.00 $26.00 ($130.00) 600.0%
10.200.6000.1000.0330 Employee Training $500.00 $500.00 $20,000.00 $19,500.00 2.5%
10.200.6000.1000.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.200.6000.1000.0610 General Supplies $631.61 $631.61 $0.00 ($631.61) 0.0%
10.200.6000.1000.0670 Software $927.00 $927.00 $5,000.00 $4,073.00 18.5%
10.200.6000.2300.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $24,036.65 $24,036.65 $117,000.00 $92,963.35 20.5%
10.200.6000.2300.0209 401k $360.55 $360.55 $1,750.00 $1,389.45 20.6%
10.200.6000.2300.0210 Pension Contributions $5,141.43 $5,141.43 $25,600.00 $20,458.57 20.1%
10.200.6000.2300.0220 Social Security $1,321.54 $1,321.54 $6,500.00 $5,178.46 20.3%
10.200.6000.2300.0221 Medicare $309.05 $309.05 $1,550.00 $1,240.95 19.9%
10.200.6000.2300.0240 Health Insurance $3,480.81 $3,480.81 $12,250.00 $8,769.19 28.4%
10.200.6000.2300.0290 Other Benefits $260.00 $260.00 $1,075.00 $815.00 24.2%
10.200.6001.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $8,062.79 $8,062.79 $0.00 ($8,062.79) 0.0%
10.200.6001.0000.0220 Social Security $2,331.41 $2,331.41 $0.00 ($2,331.41) 0.0%
10.200.6001.0000.0221 Medicare $545.19 $545.19 $0.00 ($545.19) 0.0%
10.200.6001.0000.0240 Health Insurance $8,986.44 $8,986.44 $0.00 ($8,986.44) 0.0%
10.200.6001.0000.0290 Other Benefits $497.49 $497.49 $0.00 ($497.49) 0.0%
10.200.6001.1000.0131 Teachers $43,387.12 $43,387.12 $155,000.00 $111,612.88 28.0%
10.200.6001.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $8,306.14 $8,306.14 $25,000.00 $16,693.86 33.2%
10.200.6001.1000.0220 Social Security $2,454.77 $2,454.77 $8,000.00 $5,545.23 30.7%
10.200.6001.1000.0221 Medicare $574.14 $574.14 $3,000.00 $2,425.86 19.1%
10.200.6001.1000.0240 Health Insurance $9,785.76 $9,785.76 $20,000.00 $10,214.24 48.9%
10.200.6001.1000.0290 Other Benefits $432.32 $432.32 $0.00 ($432.32) 0.0%
10.200.6001.1000.0610 General Supplies $14,261.43 $14,261.43 $20,000.00 $5,738.57 71.3%
10.200.6002.0000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $55.00 $55.00 0.0%
10.200.6002.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.0%
10.200.6020.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 0.0%
10.200.6903.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.0%
10.200.6903.2100.0133 Educational Stipends $2,036.71 $2,036.71 $5,000.00 $2,963.29 40.7%
10.200.6903.2100.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.200.6903.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.200.6903.2100.0220 Social Security $126.27 $126.27 $750.00 $623.73 16.8%
10.200.6903.2100.0221 Medicare $29.53 $29.53 $0.00 ($29.53) 0.0%
10.200.6903.2100.0330 Employee Training $517.00 $517.00 $1,000.00 $483.00 51.7%
10.200.6903.2100.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $747.09 $747.09 $0.00 ($747.09) 0.0%
10.200.6903.2100.0610 General Supplies $7,672.13 $7,672.13 $21,253.86 $13,581.73 36.1%
10.200.7524.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $10,054.10 $10,054.10 $16,000.00 $5,945.90 62.8%
10.200.7801.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $8,185.52 $8,185.52 $0.00 ($8,185.52) 0.0%
10.200.7801.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,567.11 $1,567.11 $0.00 ($1,567.11) 0.0%
10.200.7801.1000.0220 Social Security $483.92 $483.92 $700.00 $216.08 69.1%
10.200.7801.1000.0221 Medicare $113.16 $113.16 $1,000.00 $886.84 11.3%
10.200.7801.1000.0240 Health Insurance $857.12 $857.12 $0.00 ($857.12) 0.0%
10.200.7801.1000.0290 Other Benefits $104.00 $104.00 $0.00 ($104.00) 0.0%
10.200.7860.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 ($1,500.00) 0.0%
10.200.7860.1000.0209 401k $22.50 $22.50 $0.00 ($22.50) 0.0%
10.200.7860.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $317.85 $317.85 $0.00 ($317.85) 0.0%
10.200.7860.1000.0220 Social Security $93.00 $93.00 $0.00 ($93.00) 0.0%
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10.200.7860.1000.0221 Medicare $21.75 $21.75 $0.00 ($21.75) 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $57,676.00 $57,676.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0030.1000.0591 Athletics $47,428.39 $47,428.39 $60,000.00 $12,571.61 79.0%
10.210.0030.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $5,000.00 $3,950.00 21.0%
10.210.0030.2400.0209 401k $6.75 $6.75 $0.00 ($6.75) 0.0%
10.210.0030.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $209.49 $209.49 $0.00 ($209.49) 0.0%
10.210.0030.2400.0220 Social Security $61.76 $61.76 $0.00 ($61.76) 0.0%
10.210.0030.2400.0221 Medicare $14.43 $14.43 $0.00 ($14.43) 0.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $300.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 10.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $57.06 $57.06 $0.00 ($57.06) 0.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0220 Social Security $18.51 $18.51 $0.00 ($18.51) 0.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0221 Medicare $4.33 $4.33 $0.00 ($4.33) 0.0%
10.210.0031.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $30,549.38 $30,549.38 $40,000.00 $9,450.62 76.4%
10.210.0031.1000.0591 Athletics $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $40,000.00 $38,300.00 4.3%
10.210.0031.1000.0610 General Supplies $46,462.44 $46,462.44 $93,000.00 $46,537.56 50.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 0.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0591 Athletics $600.00 $600.00 $2,500.00 $1,900.00 24.0%
10.210.0032.1000.0610 General Supplies $7,043.22 $7,043.22 $8,000.00 $956.78 88.0%
10.210.0034.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0034.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0034.1000.0591 Athletics $320.40 $320.40 $2,000.00 $1,679.60 16.0%
10.210.0034.1000.0610 General Supplies $2,241.99 $2,241.99 $6,000.00 $3,758.01 37.4%
10.210.0035.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0035.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0035.1000.0591 Athletics $995.00 $995.00 $4,500.00 $3,505.00 22.1%
10.210.0035.1000.0610 General Supplies $6,188.50 $6,188.50 $28,500.00 $22,311.50 21.7%
10.210.0036.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 0.0%
10.210.0036.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $1,074.36 $1,074.36 $2,000.00 $925.64 53.7%
10.210.0036.1000.0591 Athletics $800.00 $800.00 $3,500.00 $2,700.00 22.9%
10.210.0036.1000.0610 General Supplies $10,348.70 $10,348.70 $16,050.00 $5,701.30 64.5%
10.210.0037.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 0.0%
10.210.0037.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 0.0%
10.210.0038.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0038.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0038.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0038.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0039.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0.0%
10.210.0039.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 0.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $750.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $2,250.00 25.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0220 Social Security $46.50 $46.50 $0.00 ($46.50) 0.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0221 Medicare $10.88 $10.88 $0.00 ($10.88) 0.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 0.0%
10.210.0040.1000.0610 General Supplies $6,462.71 $6,462.71 $13,950.00 $7,487.29 46.3%
10.210.0041.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0041.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 0.0%
10.210.0041.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0041.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 0.0%
10.210.0042.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0042.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $1,033.41 $1,033.41 $0.00 ($1,033.41) 0.0%
10.210.0042.1000.0591 Athletics $2,298.01 $2,298.01 $1,500.00 ($798.01) 153.2%
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10.210.0042.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,466.06 $1,466.06 $6,600.00 $5,133.94 22.2%
10.210.0043.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.1000.0518 Travel-Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0043.1000.0610 General Supplies $2,978.29 $2,978.29 $19,500.00 $16,521.71 15.3%
10.210.0044.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 0.0%
10.210.0044.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.210.0044.1000.0591 Athletics $1,489.00 $1,489.00 $6,500.00 $5,011.00 22.9%
10.210.0044.1000.0610 General Supplies $698.80 $698.80 $8,000.00 $7,301.20 8.7%
10.210.0048.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0048.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.210.0048.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 0.0%
10.210.0048.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0048.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0049.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.0%
10.210.0049.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 0.0%
10.210.0049.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.210.0049.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $15,500.00 $13,850.00 10.6%
10.300.0032.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $333.32 $333.32 $2,000.00 $1,666.68 16.7%
10.300.0032.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $63.81 $63.81 $0.00 ($63.81) 0.0%
10.300.0032.1000.0220 Social Security $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 ($20.00) 0.0%
10.300.0032.1000.0221 Medicare $4.64 $4.64 $0.00 ($4.64) 0.0%
10.300.0032.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 0.0%
10.300.0032.1000.0610 General Supplies $992.85 $992.85 $4,200.00 $3,207.15 23.6%
10.300.0034.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.300.0034.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $430.00 $430.00 0.0%
10.300.0034.1000.0610 General Supplies $858.38 $858.38 $1,200.00 $341.62 71.5%
10.300.0036.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0036.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 0.0%
10.300.0036.1000.0610 General Supplies $833.73 $833.73 $6,200.00 $5,366.27 13.4%
10.300.0043.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0043.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 0.0%
10.300.0043.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $2,380.00 $2,380.00 0.0%
10.300.0043.1000.0610 General Supplies $27.92 $27.92 $1,100.00 $1,072.08 2.5%
10.300.0050.0000.0209 401k $35.80 $35.80 $0.00 ($35.80) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $263.03 $263.03 $0.00 ($263.03) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.0220 Social Security $88.04 $88.04 $0.00 ($88.04) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.0221 Medicare $20.60 $20.60 $8.00 ($12.60) 257.5%
10.300.0050.0000.0240 Health Insurance $191.75 $191.75 $0.00 ($191.75) 0.0%
10.300.0050.0000.0290 Other Benefits $11.52 $11.52 $0.00 ($11.52) 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0131 Teachers $246,745.43 $246,745.43 $1,754,817.00 $1,508,071.57 14.1%
10.300.0050.1000.0132 Substitute $11.60 $11.60 $28,504.00 $28,492.40 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $2,625.12 $2,625.12 $20,000.00 $17,374.88 13.1%
10.300.0050.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $46,395.99 $46,395.99 $170,000.00 $123,604.01 27.3%
10.300.0050.1000.0195 Coaching Stipends $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00 ($3,250.00) 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0209 401k $4,645.21 $4,645.21 $24,000.00 $19,354.79 19.4%
10.300.0050.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $38,644.56 $38,644.56 $315,000.00 $276,355.44 12.3%
10.300.0050.1000.0220 Social Security $18,447.89 $18,447.89 $138,000.00 $119,552.11 13.4%
10.300.0050.1000.0221 Medicare $3,107.83 $3,107.83 $46,870.00 $43,762.17 6.6%
10.300.0050.1000.0240 Health Insurance $33,188.05 $33,188.05 $220,000.00 $186,811.95 15.1%
10.300.0050.1000.0270 Workers Comp $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $12,000.00 $10,929.00 8.9%
10.300.0050.1000.0290 Other Benefits $1,419.07 $1,419.07 $25,000.00 $23,580.93 5.7%
10.300.0050.1000.0310 Educational Services ($444.00) ($444.00) $0.00 $444.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $14,928.81 $14,928.81 $44,075.00 $29,146.19 33.9%
10.300.0050.1000.0330 Employee Training $1,369.91 $1,369.91 $3,600.00 $2,230.09 38.1%
10.300.0050.1000.0513 Travel-Field $0.00 $0.00 $19,207.00 $19,207.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0591 Athletics $2,370.00 $2,370.00 $5,985.00 $3,615.00 39.6%
10.300.0050.1000.0610 General Supplies $10,022.57 $10,022.57 $46,802.00 $36,779.43 21.4%
10.300.0050.1000.0641 Curriculum $1,018.18 $1,018.18 $15,000.00 $13,981.82 6.8%
10.300.0050.1000.0644 Library Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.1000.0670 Software $569.00 $569.00 $0.00 ($569.00) 0.0%
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10.300.0050.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $8,213.76 $8,213.76 $101,540.00 $93,326.24 8.1%
10.300.0050.2100.0152 Office Personnel $7,972.88 $7,972.88 $44,266.00 $36,293.12 18.0%
10.300.0050.2100.0209 401k $821.36 $821.36 $0.00 ($821.36) 0.0%
10.300.0050.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $751.15 $751.15 $28,000.00 $27,248.85 2.7%
10.300.0050.2100.0220 Social Security $1,003.55 $1,003.55 $8,000.00 $6,996.45 12.5%
10.300.0050.2100.0221 Medicare $234.72 $234.72 $4,000.00 $3,765.28 5.9%
10.300.0050.2100.0240 Health Insurance $18.28 $18.28 $35,000.00 $34,981.72 0.1%
10.300.0050.2100.0290 Other Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2200.0145 Librarian $2,966.43 $2,966.43 $14,159.00 $11,192.57 21.0%
10.300.0050.2200.0220 Social Security $183.92 $183.92 $705.00 $521.08 26.1%
10.300.0050.2200.0221 Medicare $43.01 $43.01 $200.00 $156.99 21.5%
10.300.0050.2200.0443 Copy Machine $4,169.62 $4,169.62 $20,000.00 $15,830.38 20.8%
10.300.0050.2200.0599 Teacher Recruitment $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2300.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2300.0349 Legal Services $0.00 $0.00 $6,265.00 $6,265.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2300.0540 Marketing and Advertising $617.41 $617.41 $1,500.00 $882.59 41.2%
10.300.0050.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $36,567.55 $36,567.55 $180,525.00 $143,957.45 20.3%
10.300.0050.2400.0152 Office Personnel $18,792.25 $18,792.25 $45,937.00 $27,144.75 40.9%
10.300.0050.2400.0209 401k $1,914.90 $1,914.90 $0.00 ($1,914.90) 0.0%
10.300.0050.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $9,477.35 $9,477.35 $32,000.00 $22,522.65 29.6%
10.300.0050.2400.0220 Social Security $3,194.47 $3,194.47 $20,000.00 $16,805.53 16.0%
10.300.0050.2400.0221 Medicare $747.09 $747.09 $6,000.00 $5,252.91 12.5%
10.300.0050.2400.0240 Health Insurance $5,555.67 $5,555.67 $40,000.00 $34,444.33 13.9%
10.300.0050.2400.0290 Other Benefits $512.70 $512.70 $1,000.00 $487.30 51.3%
10.300.0050.2400.0530 Communication $990.99 $990.99 $2,800.00 $1,809.01 35.4%
10.300.0050.2400.0612 Office Supplies $7,424.70 $7,424.70 $28,750.00 $21,325.30 25.8%
10.300.0050.2400.0619 Training and Appreciation $528.79 $528.79 $3,000.00 $2,471.21 17.6%
10.300.0050.2400.0670 Software $8,701.83 $8,701.83 $48,425.00 $39,723.17 18.0%
10.300.0050.2500.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2600.0182 Custodial $45,799.24 $45,799.24 $123,000.00 $77,200.76 37.2%
10.300.0050.2600.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
10.300.0050.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $7,291.95 $7,291.95 $22,500.00 $15,208.05 32.4%
10.300.0050.2600.0220 Social Security $2,572.52 $2,572.52 $8,000.00 $5,427.48 32.2%
10.300.0050.2600.0221 Medicare $601.62 $601.62 $3,000.00 $2,398.38 20.1%
10.300.0050.2600.0240 Health Insurance $10,276.48 $10,276.48 $32,000.00 $21,723.52 32.1%
10.300.0050.2600.0290 Other Benefits $832.00 $832.00 $2,000.00 $1,168.00 41.6%
10.300.0100.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,347.53 $1,347.53 $0.00 ($1,347.53) 0.0%
10.300.0100.3000.0593 SPO Service $1,991.00 $1,991.00 $3,350.00 $1,359.00 59.4%
10.300.0100.3000.0610 General Supplies $2,302.64 $2,302.64 $33,000.00 $30,697.36 7.0%
10.300.0100.3300.0593 SPO Service $811.00 $811.00 $0.00 ($811.00) 0.0%
10.300.0105.1000.0517 Travel-Extracurricular Overnight $0.00 $0.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00 0.0%
10.300.0105.1000.0610 General Supplies $49.99 $49.99 $5,000.00 $4,950.01 1.0%
10.300.0109.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0114.1000.0517 Travel-Extracurricular Overnight $1,676.23 $1,676.23 $3,720.00 $2,043.77 45.1%
10.300.0114.1000.0610 General Supplies $368.78 $368.78 $3,400.00 $3,031.22 10.8%
10.300.0130.1000.0594 Student Activities $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 0.0%
10.300.0130.1000.0610 General Supplies $300.00 $300.00 $800.00 $500.00 37.5%
10.300.0180.1000.0595 Debate/Drama $0.00 $0.00 $2,533.00 $2,533.00 0.0%
10.300.0250.1000.0610 General Supplies $621.70 $621.70 $7,000.00 $6,378.30 8.9%
10.300.0265.1000.0592 Student Council/Events $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.300.0265.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.0000.0209 401k $500.48 $500.48 $0.00 ($500.48) 0.0%
10.300.1205.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $9,568.27 $9,568.27 $1,000.00 ($8,568.27) 956.8%
10.300.1205.0000.0220 Social Security $3,670.53 $3,670.53 $1,095.41 ($2,575.12) 335.1%
10.300.1205.0000.0221 Medicare $858.42 $858.42 $200.00 ($658.42) 429.2%
10.300.1205.0000.0240 Health Insurance $4,579.02 $4,579.02 $0.00 ($4,579.02) 0.0%
10.300.1205.0000.0290 Other Benefits $74.67 $74.67 $0.00 ($74.67) 0.0%
10.300.1205.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $166.68 $166.68 $1,000.00 $833.32 16.7%
10.300.1205.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $2,441.68 $2,441.68 $0.00 ($2,441.68) 0.0%
10.300.1205.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $31.92 $31.92 $5,000.00 $4,968.08 0.6%
10.300.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $152.56 $152.56 $13,000.00 $12,847.44 1.2%
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10.300.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $35.65 $35.65 $500.00 $464.35 7.1%
10.300.1205.1000.0240 Health Insurance $575.16 $575.16 $10,000.00 $9,424.84 5.8%
10.300.1205.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $2,762.98 $2,762.98 $213,226.00 $210,463.02 1.3%
10.300.1205.1000.0610 General Supplies $254.82 $254.82 $1,150.00 $895.18 22.2%
10.300.1205.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.2100.0131 Teachers $28,868.20 $28,868.20 $250,000.00 $221,131.80 11.5%
10.300.1205.2100.0133 Educational Stipends $166.68 $166.68 $1,000.00 $833.32 16.7%
10.300.1205.2100.0141 Social Worker $2,831.72 $2,831.72 $26,793.00 $23,961.28 10.6%
10.300.1205.2100.0209 401k $431.36 $431.36 $5,000.00 $4,568.64 8.6%
10.300.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $6,032.11 $6,032.11 $42,000.00 $35,967.89 14.4%
10.300.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $1,911.20 $1,911.20 $15,000.00 $13,088.80 12.7%
10.300.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $447.02 $447.02 $3,150.00 $2,702.98 14.2%
10.300.1205.2100.0240 Health Insurance $1,919.58 $1,919.58 $50,000.00 $48,080.42 3.8%
10.300.1205.2100.0290 Other Benefits $113.63 $113.63 $0.00 ($113.63) 0.0%
10.300.1205.2100.0320 Professional Educational Services $2,242.50 $2,242.50 $25,590.00 $23,347.50 8.8%
10.300.1205.2100.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.2200.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.2200.0161 Paraprofessional $33,891.49 $33,891.49 $200,000.00 $166,108.51 16.9%
10.300.1205.2200.0210 Pension Contributions $1,252.50 $1,252.50 $12,000.00 $10,747.50 10.4%
10.300.1205.2200.0220 Social Security $2,019.40 $2,019.40 $7,400.00 $5,380.60 27.3%
10.300.1205.2200.0221 Medicare $472.26 $472.26 $1,500.00 $1,027.74 31.5%
10.300.1205.2200.0240 Health Insurance $5,137.36 $5,137.36 $16,000.00 $10,862.64 32.1%
10.300.1205.2200.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.2200.0670 Software $496.00 $496.00 $500.00 $4.00 99.2%
10.300.1205.2300.0612 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.300.1205.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.300.1278.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $1,108.00 $1,108.00 $0.00 ($1,108.00) 0.0%
10.300.1278.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $194.20 $194.20 $0.00 ($194.20) 0.0%
10.300.1278.1000.0220 Social Security $66.41 $66.41 $0.00 ($66.41) 0.0%
10.300.1278.1000.0221 Medicare $15.53 $15.53 $0.00 ($15.53) 0.0%
10.300.5201.0000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 0.0%
10.300.5201.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $4,844.40 $4,844.40 $1,500.00 ($3,344.40) 323.0%
10.300.5201.0000.0220 Social Security $1,426.08 $1,426.08 $374.00 ($1,052.08) 381.3%
10.300.5201.0000.0221 Medicare $333.53 $333.53 $100.00 ($233.53) 333.5%
10.300.5201.0000.0240 Health Insurance $3,785.85 $3,785.85 $1,050.00 ($2,735.85) 360.6%
10.300.5201.0000.0290 Other Benefits $261.52 $261.52 $75.00 ($186.52) 348.7%
10.300.5201.1000.0131 Teachers $25,695.76 $25,695.76 $182,000.00 $156,304.24 14.1%
10.300.5201.1000.0209 401k ($2,234.36) ($2,234.36) $200.00 $2,434.36 1117.2%
10.300.5201.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($19,877.58) ($19,877.58) $32,000.00 $51,877.58 62.1%
10.300.5201.1000.0220 Social Security $1,481.16 $1,481.16 $5,750.00 $4,268.84 25.8%
10.300.5201.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,572.64) ($1,572.64) $1,410.25 $2,982.89 111.5%
10.300.5201.1000.0240 Health Insurance $4,097.28 $4,097.28 $20,000.00 $15,902.72 20.5%
10.300.5201.1000.0290 Other Benefits $259.52 $259.52 $500.00 $240.48 51.9%
10.300.5310.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5336.0000.0209 401k ($3,121.75) ($3,121.75) $0.00 $3,121.75 0.0%
10.300.5336.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $3,121.75 $3,121.75 $0.00 ($3,121.75) 0.0%
10.300.5344.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5344.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.300.5344.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.300.5344.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.300.5344.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.300.5344.2100.0141 Social Worker $8,285.28 $8,285.28 $40,000.00 $31,714.72 20.7%
10.300.5344.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $8,285.26 $8,285.26 $50,000.00 $41,714.74 16.6%
10.300.5344.2100.0209 401k $3,121.75 $3,121.75 $10.00 ($3,111.75) 31217.5%
10.300.5344.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $3,184.88 $3,184.88 $1,600.00 ($1,584.88) 199.1%
10.300.5344.2100.0220 Social Security $1,850.71 $1,850.71 $500.00 ($1,350.71) 370.1%
10.300.5344.2100.0221 Medicare $432.88 $432.88 $250.00 ($182.88) 173.2%
10.300.5344.2100.0240 Health Insurance $4,823.00 $4,823.00 $2,000.00 ($2,823.00) 241.2%
10.300.5344.2100.0290 Other Benefits $369.61 $369.61 $500.00 $130.39 73.9%
10.300.5420.1000.0131 Teachers $43.72 $43.72 $50.00 $6.28 87.4%
10.300.5420.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $31,078.49 $31,078.49 $114,950.00 $83,871.51 27.0%
10.300.5420.1000.0220 Social Security $1,929.57 $1,929.57 $4,800.00 $2,870.43 40.2%
10.300.5420.1000.0221 Medicare $451.26 $451.26 $1,200.00 $748.74 37.6%
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10.300.5420.1000.0641 Curriculum $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,850.00 $1,050.00 72.7%
10.300.5420.1000.0670 Software $3,318.00 $3,318.00 $3,684.00 $366.00 90.1%
10.300.5619.0000.0209 401k $5,835.65 $5,835.65 $1,500.00 ($4,335.65) 389.0%
10.300.5619.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $63,013.30 $63,013.30 $0.00 ($63,013.30) 0.0%
10.300.5619.0000.0220 Social Security $20,954.78 $20,954.78 $0.00 ($20,954.78) 0.0%
10.300.5619.0000.0221 Medicare $4,900.88 $4,900.88 $0.00 ($4,900.88) 0.0%
10.300.5619.0000.0240 Health Insurance $42,199.79 $42,199.79 $0.00 ($42,199.79) 0.0%
10.300.5619.0000.0290 Other Benefits $1,626.01 $1,626.01 $500.00 ($1,126.01) 325.2%
10.300.5619.1000.0209 401k ($1,525.62) ($1,525.62) $3,000.00 $4,525.62 50.9%
10.300.5619.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($16,802.70) ($16,802.70) $0.00 $16,802.70 0.0%
10.300.5619.1000.0220 Social Security ($5,640.16) ($5,640.16) $0.00 $5,640.16 0.0%
10.300.5619.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,319.06) ($1,319.06) $0.00 $1,319.06 0.0%
10.300.5619.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($11,002.72) ($11,002.72) $0.00 $11,002.72 0.0%
10.300.5619.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 0.0%
10.300.5619.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $42,500.00 $42,500.00 0.0%
10.300.5619.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5619.2600.0411 Water/Sewage $3,375.33 $3,375.33 $15,000.00 $11,624.67 22.5%
10.300.5619.2600.0412 Disposal Services $2,862.59 $2,862.59 $7,000.00 $4,137.41 40.9%
10.300.5619.2600.0430 Repair & Maintenance $25,604.81 $25,604.81 $80,000.00 $54,395.19 32.0%
10.300.5619.2600.0435 Lawn Care $8,990.72 $8,990.72 $40,000.00 $31,009.28 22.5%
10.300.5619.2600.0621 Natural Gas $225.43 $225.43 $20,000.00 $19,774.57 1.1%
10.300.5619.2600.0622 Electricity $24,225.60 $24,225.60 $65,000.00 $40,774.40 37.3%
10.300.5619.2600.0680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies $14,254.57 $14,254.57 $36,000.00 $21,745.43 39.6%
10.300.5619.4200.0710 Land Improvements $25,981.68 $25,981.68 $35,000.00 $9,018.32 74.2%
10.300.5619.5100.0830 Interest $307,343.75 $307,343.75 $757,450.00 $450,106.25 40.6%
10.300.5619.5100.0840 Principal $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5637.1000.0641 Curriculum $2,718.47 $2,718.47 $6,000.00 $3,281.53 45.3%
10.300.5641.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5651.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $1,932.16 $1,932.16 $50,000.00 $48,067.84 3.9%
10.300.5651.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $367.50 $367.50 $200.00 ($167.50) 183.8%
10.300.5651.1000.0220 Social Security $119.37 $119.37 $100.00 ($19.37) 119.4%
10.300.5651.1000.0221 Medicare $27.92 $27.92 $50.00 $22.08 55.8%
10.300.5655.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $125.31 $125.31 $38,000.00 $37,874.69 0.3%
10.300.5655.1000.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5663.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $1,246.89 $1,246.89 $30,000.00 $28,753.11 4.2%
10.300.5663.1000.0220 Social Security $77.31 $77.31 $2,000.00 $1,922.69 3.9%
10.300.5663.1000.0221 Medicare $18.08 $18.08 $500.00 $481.92 3.6%
10.300.5670.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $241.52 $241.52 $0.00 ($241.52) 0.0%
10.300.5670.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.300.5670.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.300.5670.1000.0220 Social Security $14.97 $14.97 $100.00 $85.03 15.0%
10.300.5670.1000.0221 Medicare $3.50 $3.50 $100.00 $96.50 3.5%
10.300.5672.1000.0310 Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5672.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0131 Teachers $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $13.34 $13.34 0.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $25,000.00 $2,040.00 91.8%
10.300.5678.1000.0220 Social Security $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0221 Medicare $2,610.00 $2,610.00 $2,610.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.300.5678.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($19,747.88) ($19,747.88) $1,000.00 $20,747.88 1974.8%
10.300.5678.1000.0641 Curriculum $2,997.50 $2,997.50 $2,997.00 ($0.50) 100.0%
10.300.5679.0000.0209 401k $456.04 $456.04 $250.00 ($206.04) 182.4%
10.300.5679.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $434.16 $434.16 $250.00 ($184.16) 173.7%
10.300.5679.0000.0220 Social Security $275.04 $275.04 $200.00 ($75.04) 137.5%
10.300.5679.0000.0221 Medicare $64.32 $64.32 $50.00 ($14.32) 128.6%
10.300.5679.0000.0240 Health Insurance $418.20 $418.20 $500.00 $81.80 83.6%
10.300.5679.2100.0141 Social Worker $4,719.56 $4,719.56 $33,492.00 $28,772.44 14.1%
10.300.5679.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $0.00 $0.00 $32,770.00 $32,770.00 0.0%
10.300.5679.2100.0209 401k $471.96 $471.96 $200.00 ($271.96) 236.0%
10.300.5679.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $431.62 $431.62 $100.00 ($331.62) 431.6%
10.300.5679.2100.0220 Social Security $280.48 $280.48 $100.00 ($180.48) 280.5%
10.300.5679.2100.0221 Medicare $65.60 $65.60 $50.00 ($15.60) 131.2%
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10.300.5679.2100.0240 Health Insurance $364.16 $364.16 $100.00 ($264.16) 364.2%
10.300.5679.2100.0290 Other Benefits $43.96 $43.96 $0.00 ($43.96) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0131 Teachers $630.95 $630.95 $0.00 ($630.95) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $6,654.82 $6,654.82 $0.00 ($6,654.82) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0209 401k $26.59 $26.59 $0.00 ($26.59) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,433.52 $1,433.52 $0.00 ($1,433.52) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0220 Social Security $445.75 $445.75 $0.00 ($445.75) 0.0%
10.300.5807.1000.0221 Medicare $104.25 $104.25 $0.00 ($104.25) 0.0%
10.300.5811.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5811.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5811.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5811.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.300.5868.1000.0610 General Supplies $6,652.95 $6,652.95 $16,800.00 $10,147.05 39.6%
10.300.5876.0000.0209 401k $1,059.43 $1,059.43 $0.00 ($1,059.43) 0.0%
10.300.5876.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $12,850.12 $12,850.12 $0.00 ($12,850.12) 0.0%
10.300.5876.0000.0220 Social Security $4,211.72 $4,211.72 $0.00 ($4,211.72) 0.0%
10.300.5876.0000.0221 Medicare $984.93 $984.93 $0.00 ($984.93) 0.0%
10.300.5876.0000.0240 Health Insurance $8,407.63 $8,407.63 $0.00 ($8,407.63) 0.0%
10.300.5876.0000.0290 Other Benefits $313.16 $313.16 $0.00 ($313.16) 0.0%
10.300.5876.1000.0131 Teachers $86,010.44 $86,010.44 $525,000.00 $438,989.56 16.4%
10.300.5876.1000.0209 401k $1,112.84 $1,112.84 $5,400.00 $4,287.16 20.6%
10.300.5876.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $14,870.50 $14,870.50 $0.00 ($14,870.50) 0.0%
10.300.5876.1000.0220 Social Security $5,055.43 $5,055.43 $0.00 ($5,055.43) 0.0%
10.300.5876.1000.0221 Medicare $1,182.24 $1,182.24 $0.00 ($1,182.24) 0.0%
10.300.5876.1000.0240 Health Insurance $10,389.74 $10,389.74 $0.00 ($10,389.74) 0.0%
10.300.5876.1000.0290 Other Benefits $369.10 $369.10 $2,000.00 $1,630.90 18.5%
10.300.5876.2100.0141 Social Worker $2,458.12 $2,458.12 $0.00 ($2,458.12) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0209 401k $138.00 $138.00 $0.00 ($138.00) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $333.41 $333.41 $0.00 ($333.41) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0220 Social Security $142.10 $142.10 $0.00 ($142.10) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0221 Medicare $33.26 $33.26 $0.00 ($33.26) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0240 Health Insurance $306.32 $306.32 $0.00 ($306.32) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2100.0290 Other Benefits $27.84 $27.84 $5.00 ($22.84) 556.8%
10.300.5876.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $1,041.70 $1,041.70 $0.00 ($1,041.70) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0209 401k $59.90 $59.90 $0.00 ($59.90) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $159.43 $159.43 $0.00 ($159.43) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0220 Social Security $61.38 $61.38 $0.00 ($61.38) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0221 Medicare $14.34 $14.34 $0.00 ($14.34) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0240 Health Insurance $60.07 $60.07 $0.00 ($60.07) 0.0%
10.300.5876.2400.0290 Other Benefits $7.30 $7.30 $0.00 ($7.30) 0.0%
10.300.5882.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $576.76 $576.76 $0.00 ($576.76) 0.0%
10.300.5882.0000.0220 Social Security $176.08 $176.08 $13.34 ($162.74) 1319.9%
10.300.5882.0000.0221 Medicare $41.16 $41.16 $0.00 ($41.16) 0.0%
10.300.5882.0000.0240 Health Insurance $369.44 $369.44 $0.00 ($369.44) 0.0%
10.300.5882.1000.0131 Teachers $3,324.32 $3,324.32 $24,671.00 $21,346.68 13.5%
10.300.5882.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $636.47 $636.47 $5,000.00 $4,363.53 12.7%
10.300.5882.1000.0220 Social Security $206.12 $206.12 $1,400.00 $1,193.88 14.7%
10.300.5882.1000.0221 Medicare $48.20 $48.20 $1,410.25 $1,362.05 3.4%
10.300.5882.1000.0240 Health Insurance $10.20 $10.20 $1,727.26 $1,717.06 0.6%
10.300.5914.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,175.00 $2,175.00 0.0%
10.300.5914.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.300.5914.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
10.300.5914.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.300.5914.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 0.0%
10.300.5914.2600.0734 Technology $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $0.00 ($7,560.00) 0.0%
10.300.5914.4200.0710 Land Improvements $1,315.00 $1,315.00 $20,000.00 $18,685.00 6.6%
10.300.6903.2100.0133 Educational Stipends $488.77 $488.77 $5,000.00 $4,511.23 9.8%
10.300.6903.2100.0142 Guidance Counselor $3,206.40 $3,206.40 $0.00 ($3,206.40) 0.0%
10.300.6903.2100.0209 401k $320.64 $320.64 $50.00 ($270.64) 641.3%
10.300.6903.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $289.22 $289.22 $1,000.00 $710.78 28.9%
10.300.6903.2100.0220 Social Security $229.10 $229.10 $700.00 $470.90 32.7%
10.300.6903.2100.0221 Medicare $53.59 $53.59 $400.00 $346.41 13.4%
10.300.6903.2100.0610 General Supplies $536.27 $536.27 $19,373.16 $18,836.89 2.8%
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10.300.7225.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $747.00 $747.00 0.0%
10.300.7225.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.300.7225.2100.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 0.0%
10.300.7225.2100.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $825.00 $825.00 0.0%
10.300.7524.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $61,542.65 $61,542.65 $50,000.00 ($11,542.65) 123.1%
10.300.7524.2200.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0.0%
10.300.7524.2200.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 0.0%
10.300.7801.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $10,329.74 $10,329.74 $17,000.00 $6,670.26 60.8%
10.300.7801.1000.0220 Social Security $640.45 $640.45 $1,000.00 $359.55 64.0%
10.300.7801.1000.0221 Medicare $149.78 $149.78 $700.00 $550.22 21.4%
10.300.7880.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0209 401k $11.26 $11.26 $0.00 ($11.26) 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $478.40 $478.40 $0.00 ($478.40) 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0220 Social Security $140.92 $140.92 $0.00 ($140.92) 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0221 Medicare $32.92 $32.92 $0.00 ($32.92) 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0240 Health Insurance $276.55 $276.55 $0.00 ($276.55) 0.0%
10.310.0050.0000.0290 Other Benefits $4.04 $4.04 $0.00 ($4.04) 0.0%
10.310.0050.1000.0131 Teachers $116,008.09 $116,008.09 $1,024,153.00 $908,144.91 11.3%
10.310.0050.1000.0132 Substitute $4,675.96 $4,675.96 $28,056.00 $23,380.04 16.7%
10.310.0050.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $2,833.52 $2,833.52 $20,000.00 $17,166.48 14.2%
10.310.0050.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $66,070.07 $66,070.07 $198,000.00 $131,929.93 33.4%
10.310.0050.1000.0209 401k $3,651.19 $3,651.19 $6,000.00 $2,348.81 60.9%
10.310.0050.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $15,944.57 $15,944.57 $220,000.00 $204,055.43 7.2%
10.310.0050.1000.0220 Social Security $11,515.63 $11,515.63 $65,000.00 $53,484.37 17.7%
10.310.0050.1000.0221 Medicare $1,842.09 $1,842.09 $25,000.00 $23,157.91 7.4%
10.310.0050.1000.0240 Health Insurance $19,369.88 $19,369.88 $90,000.00 $70,630.12 21.5%
10.310.0050.1000.0270 Workers Comp $1,071.00 $1,071.00 $12,000.00 $10,929.00 8.9%
10.310.0050.1000.0290 Other Benefits $192.52 $192.52 $15,000.00 $14,807.48 1.3%
10.310.0050.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $11,868.56 $11,868.56 $42,500.00 $30,631.44 27.9%
10.310.0050.1000.0330 Employee Training $5,961.96 $5,961.96 $11,750.00 $5,788.04 50.7%
10.310.0050.1000.0513 Travel-Field $395.00 $395.00 $3,200.00 $2,805.00 12.3%
10.310.0050.1000.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $70.70 $70.70 $500.00 $429.30 14.1%
10.310.0050.1000.0591 Athletics $0.00 $0.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.1000.0610 General Supplies $5,265.83 $5,265.83 $24,100.00 $18,834.17 21.8%
10.310.0050.1000.0644 Library Supplies $365.26 $365.26 $500.00 $134.74 73.1%
10.310.0050.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $9,513.84 $9,513.84 $13,100.00 $3,586.16 72.6%
10.310.0050.1000.0670 Software $13,763.15 $13,763.15 $29,350.00 $15,586.85 46.9%
10.310.0050.2100.0152 Office Personnel $7,644.40 $7,644.40 $34,938.00 $27,293.60 21.9%
10.310.0050.2100.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $56.00 $56.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $1,398.96 $1,398.96 $17,000.00 $15,601.04 8.2%
10.310.0050.2100.0220 Social Security $423.59 $423.59 $4,500.00 $4,076.41 9.4%
10.310.0050.2100.0221 Medicare $99.04 $99.04 $1,050.00 $950.96 9.4%
10.310.0050.2100.0240 Health Insurance $2,617.54 $2,617.54 $7,000.00 $4,382.46 37.4%
10.310.0050.2100.0290 Other Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.2200.0145 Librarian $3,150.16 $3,150.16 $11,978.00 $8,827.84 26.3%
10.310.0050.2200.0220 Social Security $195.31 $195.31 $700.00 $504.69 27.9%
10.310.0050.2200.0221 Medicare $45.68 $45.68 $200.00 $154.32 22.8%
10.310.0050.2200.0443 Copy Machine $3,402.65 $3,402.65 $15,000.00 $11,597.35 22.7%
10.310.0050.2300.0330 Employee Training $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.2300.0540 Marketing and Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
10.310.0050.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $38,759.50 $38,759.50 $191,046.00 $152,286.50 20.3%
10.310.0050.2400.0152 Office Personnel $9,852.40 $9,852.40 $47,291.00 $37,438.60 20.8%
10.310.0050.2400.0209 401k $448.55 $448.55 $0.00 ($448.55) 0.0%
10.310.0050.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $9,992.14 $9,992.14 $60,000.00 $50,007.86 16.7%
10.310.0050.2400.0220 Social Security $2,720.88 $2,720.88 $15,000.00 $12,279.12 18.1%
10.310.0050.2400.0221 Medicare $636.33 $636.33 $4,500.00 $3,863.67 14.1%
10.310.0050.2400.0240 Health Insurance $7,421.91 $7,421.91 $55,000.00 $47,578.09 13.5%
10.310.0050.2400.0290 Other Benefits $506.35 $506.35 $2,000.00 $1,493.65 25.3%
10.310.0050.2400.0530 Communication $1,034.32 $1,034.32 $3,800.00 $2,765.68 27.2%
10.310.0050.2400.0612 Office Supplies $4,877.57 $4,877.57 $16,660.00 $11,782.43 29.3%
10.310.0050.2400.0619 Training and Appreciation $402.76 $402.76 $4,100.00 $3,697.24 9.8%
10.310.0050.2400.0670 Software $1,733.30 $1,733.30 $0.00 ($1,733.30) 0.0%
10.310.0050.2500.0320 Professional Educational Services $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 0.0%
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10.310.0050.2600.0182 Custodial $7,717.29 $7,717.29 $36,550.00 $28,832.71 21.1%
10.310.0050.2600.0209 401k $11.16 $11.16 $0.00 ($11.16) 0.0%
10.310.0050.2600.0210 Pension Contributions $744.35 $744.35 $10,000.00 $9,255.65 7.4%
10.310.0050.2600.0220 Social Security $424.21 $424.21 $2,000.00 $1,575.79 21.2%
10.310.0050.2600.0221 Medicare $99.22 $99.22 $500.00 $400.78 19.8%
10.310.0050.2600.0240 Health Insurance $2,011.36 $2,011.36 $20,000.00 $17,988.64 10.1%
10.310.0050.2600.0290 Other Benefits $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 ($200.00) 0.0%
10.310.0100.1000.0610 General Supplies $4,025.65 $4,025.65 $45,000.00 $40,974.35 8.9%
10.310.0100.3000.0593 SPO Service $998.14 $998.14 $3,000.00 $2,001.86 33.3%
10.310.0103.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.310.0104.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.1205.0000.0209 401k $879.64 $879.64 $0.00 ($879.64) 0.0%
10.310.1205.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $5,801.21 $5,801.21 $2,000.00 ($3,801.21) 290.1%
10.310.1205.0000.0220 Social Security $2,394.41 $2,394.41 $700.00 ($1,694.41) 342.1%
10.310.1205.0000.0221 Medicare $560.00 $560.00 $0.00 ($560.00) 0.0%
10.310.1205.0000.0240 Health Insurance $6,523.40 $6,523.40 $1,500.00 ($5,023.40) 434.9%
10.310.1205.0000.0290 Other Benefits $192.44 $192.44 $0.00 ($192.44) 0.0%
10.310.1205.1000.0131 Teachers $0.00 $0.00 $41,385.00 $41,385.00 0.0%
10.310.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $613.30 $613.30 $13,000.00 $12,386.70 4.7%
10.310.1205.1000.0209 401k $49.97 $49.97 $1,000.00 $950.03 5.0%
10.310.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $67.83 $67.83 $8,000.00 $7,932.17 0.8%
10.310.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $34.96 $34.96 $6,000.00 $5,965.04 0.6%
10.310.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $8.19 $8.19 $2,200.00 $2,191.81 0.4%
10.310.1205.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 0.0%
10.310.1205.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $22,643.00 $22,643.00 $141,151.00 $118,508.00 16.0%
10.310.1205.1000.0610 General Supplies $217.71 $217.71 $1,150.00 $932.29 18.9%
10.310.1205.2100.0131 Teachers $16,909.16 $16,909.16 $100,000.00 $83,090.84 16.9%
10.310.1205.2100.0141 Social Worker $4,614.48 $4,614.48 $32,861.00 $28,246.52 14.0%
10.310.1205.2100.0209 401k $893.32 $893.32 $7,500.00 $6,606.68 11.9%
10.310.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $3,227.42 $3,227.42 $33,000.00 $29,772.58 9.8%
10.310.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $1,257.59 $1,257.59 $10,000.00 $8,742.41 12.6%
10.310.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $294.12 $294.12 $3,500.00 $3,205.88 8.4%
10.310.1205.2100.0240 Health Insurance $3,375.12 $3,375.12 $40,000.00 $36,624.88 8.4%
10.310.1205.2100.0290 Other Benefits $43.80 $43.80 $0.00 ($43.80) 0.0%
10.310.1205.2100.0320 Professional Educational Services $1,337.50 $1,337.50 $27,120.00 $25,782.50 4.9%
10.310.1205.2100.0610 General Supplies $344.99 $344.99 $600.00 $255.01 57.5%
10.310.1205.2200.0161 Paraprofessional $8,799.24 $8,799.24 $150,000.00 $141,200.76 5.9%
10.310.1205.2200.0210 Pension Contributions $1,031.79 $1,031.79 $20,000.00 $18,968.21 5.2%
10.310.1205.2200.0220 Social Security $518.98 $518.98 $7,500.00 $6,981.02 6.9%
10.310.1205.2200.0221 Medicare $121.39 $121.39 $1,500.00 $1,378.61 8.1%
10.310.1205.2200.0240 Health Insurance $695.94 $695.94 $0.00 ($695.94) 0.0%
10.310.1205.2200.0290 Other Benefits $84.72 $84.72 $0.00 ($84.72) 0.0%
10.310.1205.2200.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.310.1205.2300.0152 Office Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.0%
10.310.1210.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,089.28 $1,089.28 $0.00 ($1,089.28) 0.0%
10.310.1210.0000.0220 Social Security $341.25 $341.25 $0.00 ($341.25) 0.0%
10.310.1210.0000.0221 Medicare $79.81 $79.81 $0.00 ($79.81) 0.0%
10.310.1210.0000.0240 Health Insurance $13.40 $13.40 $0.00 ($13.40) 0.0%
10.310.1210.2200.0161 Paraprofessional $5,590.84 $5,590.84 $16,000.00 $10,409.16 34.9%
10.310.1210.2200.0210 Pension Contributions $1,070.36 $1,070.36 $0.00 ($1,070.36) 0.0%
10.310.1210.2200.0220 Social Security $341.72 $341.72 $0.00 ($341.72) 0.0%
10.310.1210.2200.0221 Medicare $79.92 $79.92 $0.00 ($79.92) 0.0%
10.310.1210.2200.0240 Health Insurance $14.36 $14.36 $0.00 ($14.36) 0.0%
10.310.5201.0000.0209 401k $162.36 $162.36 $50.00 ($112.36) 324.7%
10.310.5201.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $5,609.20 $5,609.20 $1,000.00 ($4,609.20) 560.9%
10.310.5201.0000.0220 Social Security $1,659.79 $1,659.79 $250.00 ($1,409.79) 663.9%
10.310.5201.0000.0221 Medicare $388.16 $388.16 $75.00 ($313.16) 517.5%
10.310.5201.0000.0240 Health Insurance $2,046.04 $2,046.04 $500.00 ($1,546.04) 409.2%
10.310.5201.1000.0131 Teachers $27,937.40 $27,937.40 $142,199.00 $114,261.60 19.6%
10.310.5201.1000.0209 401k ($2,234.37) ($2,234.37) $1,500.00 $3,734.37 149.0%
10.310.5201.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($19,448.45) ($19,448.45) $25,000.00 $44,448.45 77.8%
10.310.5201.1000.0220 Social Security $1,690.22 $1,690.22 $7,500.00 $5,809.78 22.5%
10.310.5201.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,523.76) ($1,523.76) $2,700.00 $4,223.76 56.4%
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10.310.5201.1000.0240 Health Insurance $1,872.92 $1,872.92 $15,000.00 $13,127.08 12.5%
10.310.5310.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 0.0%
10.310.5344.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $4,871.47 $4,871.47 $21,340.00 $16,468.53 22.8%
10.310.5344.1000.0220 Social Security $302.03 $302.03 $1,500.00 $1,197.97 20.1%
10.310.5344.1000.0221 Medicare $70.65 $70.65 $350.00 $279.35 20.2%
10.310.5420.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,442.00 $1,442.00 $2,000.00 $558.00 72.1%
10.310.5420.0000.0220 Social Security $455.08 $455.08 $3,000.00 $2,544.92 15.2%
10.310.5420.0000.0221 Medicare $106.44 $106.44 $1,500.00 $1,393.56 7.1%
10.310.5420.0000.0240 Health Insurance $16.84 $16.84 $1,500.00 $1,483.16 1.1%
10.310.5420.1000.0131 Teachers $7,653.52 $7,653.52 $0.00 ($7,653.52) 0.0%
10.310.5420.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $16,244.58 $16,244.58 $60,000.00 $43,755.42 27.1%
10.310.5420.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,465.26 $1,465.26 $0.00 ($1,465.26) 0.0%
10.310.5420.1000.0220 Social Security $1,479.48 $1,479.48 $0.00 ($1,479.48) 0.0%
10.310.5420.1000.0221 Medicare $345.99 $345.99 $0.00 ($345.99) 0.0%
10.310.5420.1000.0240 Health Insurance $17.24 $17.24 $0.00 ($17.24) 0.0%
10.310.5420.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,422.08 $1,422.08 $3,326.68 $1,904.60 42.7%
10.310.5420.1000.0641 Curriculum $8,661.82 $8,661.82 $12,000.00 $3,338.18 72.2%
10.310.5420.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $150.36 $150.36 $0.00 ($150.36) 0.0%
10.310.5619.0000.0209 401k $2,873.46 $2,873.46 $500.00 ($2,373.46) 574.7%
10.310.5619.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $34,400.93 $34,400.93 $0.00 ($34,400.93) 0.0%
10.310.5619.0000.0220 Social Security $11,552.86 $11,552.86 $0.00 ($11,552.86) 0.0%
10.310.5619.0000.0221 Medicare $2,701.82 $2,701.82 $0.00 ($2,701.82) 0.0%
10.310.5619.0000.0240 Health Insurance $21,933.39 $21,933.39 $0.00 ($21,933.39) 0.0%
10.310.5619.0000.0290 Other Benefits $434.52 $434.52 $75.00 ($359.52) 579.4%
10.310.5619.1000.0209 401k ($1,525.62) ($1,525.62) $250.00 $1,775.62 610.2%
10.310.5619.1000.0210 Pension Contributions ($16,802.73) ($16,802.73) $0.00 $16,802.73 0.0%
10.310.5619.1000.0220 Social Security ($5,640.16) ($5,640.16) $2,000.00 $7,640.16 282.0%
10.310.5619.1000.0221 Medicare ($1,319.09) ($1,319.09) $0.00 $1,319.09 0.0%
10.310.5619.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($11,002.74) ($11,002.74) $0.00 $11,002.74 0.0%
10.310.5619.2600.0411 Water/Sewage $21,994.02 $21,994.02 $33,250.00 $11,255.98 66.1%
10.310.5619.2600.0412 Disposal Services $2,862.59 $2,862.59 $11,000.00 $8,137.41 26.0%
10.310.5619.2600.0420 Cleaning Service $17,516.00 $17,516.00 $45,000.00 $27,484.00 38.9%
10.310.5619.2600.0430 Repair & Maintenance $22,708.23 $22,708.23 $65,000.00 $42,291.77 34.9%
10.310.5619.2600.0435 Lawn Care $7,211.65 $7,211.65 $32,500.00 $25,288.35 22.2%
10.310.5619.2600.0621 Natural Gas $271.12 $271.12 $15,000.00 $14,728.88 1.8%
10.310.5619.2600.0622 Electricity $15,238.93 $15,238.93 $40,000.00 $24,761.07 38.1%
10.310.5619.2600.0680 Maintenance & Cleaning Supplies $5,425.11 $5,425.11 $25,000.00 $19,574.89 21.7%
10.310.5619.4200.0710 Land Improvements $268,921.00 $268,921.00 $243,876.00 ($25,045.00) 110.3%
10.310.5619.5100.0830 Interest $307,343.75 $307,343.75 $233,125.00 ($74,218.75) 131.8%
10.310.5619.5100.0840 Principal $0.00 $0.00 $463,125.00 $463,125.00 0.0%
10.310.5637.1000.0641 Curriculum $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.310.5641.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0.0%
10.310.5651.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $10,626.88 $10,626.88 $50,000.00 $39,373.12 21.3%
10.310.5651.1000.0209 401k $222.18 $222.18 $200.00 ($22.18) 111.1%
10.310.5651.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,323.53 $1,323.53 $2,000.00 $676.47 66.2%
10.310.5651.1000.0220 Social Security $643.67 $643.67 $0.00 ($643.67) 0.0%
10.310.5651.1000.0221 Medicare $150.56 $150.56 $650.00 $499.44 23.2%
10.310.5655.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $26,648.11 $26,648.11 $26,755.00 $106.89 99.6%
10.310.5655.1000.0670 Software $1,221.00 $1,221.00 $1,245.00 $24.00 98.1%
10.310.5663.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $3,421.93 $3,421.93 $25,000.00 $21,578.07 13.7%
10.310.5663.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $232.87 $232.87 $0.00 ($232.87) 0.0%
10.310.5663.1000.0220 Social Security $206.38 $206.38 $1,800.00 $1,593.62 11.5%
10.310.5663.1000.0221 Medicare $48.25 $48.25 $450.00 $401.75 10.7%
10.310.5663.1000.0240 Health Insurance $158.34 $158.34 $0.00 ($158.34) 0.0%
10.310.5663.1000.0290 Other Benefits $19.28 $19.28 $0.00 ($19.28) 0.0%
10.310.5670.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.310.5670.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.5670.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.310.5670.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.310.5672.1000.0610 General Supplies $221.28 $221.28 $4,000.00 $3,778.72 5.5%
10.310.5678.1000.0131 Teachers $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.310.5678.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 0.0%
10.310.5678.1000.0209 401k $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0%
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10.310.5678.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $15,760.00 $15,760.00 $15,760.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.310.5678.1000.0220 Social Security $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $8,000.00 $3,900.00 51.3%
10.310.5678.1000.0221 Medicare $1,810.00 $1,810.00 $1,810.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.310.5678.1000.0240 Health Insurance ($9,416.64) ($9,416.64) $10,000.00 $19,416.64 94.2%
10.310.5678.1000.0641 Curriculum $1,241.95 $1,241.95 $4,250.00 $3,008.05 29.2%
10.310.5679.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $2,995.90 $2,995.90 $0.00 ($2,995.90) 0.0%
10.310.5679.0000.0220 Social Security $848.49 $848.49 $0.00 ($848.49) 0.0%
10.310.5679.0000.0221 Medicare $198.44 $198.44 $0.00 ($198.44) 0.0%
10.310.5679.0000.0240 Health Insurance $2,471.16 $2,471.16 $0.00 ($2,471.16) 0.0%
10.310.5679.0000.0290 Other Benefits $240.09 $240.09 $0.00 ($240.09) 0.0%
10.310.5679.2100.0141 Social Worker $4,614.48 $4,614.48 $32,139.00 $27,524.52 14.4%
10.310.5679.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $883.44 $883.44 $0.00 ($883.44) 0.0%
10.310.5679.2100.0220 Social Security $271.72 $271.72 $0.00 ($271.72) 0.0%
10.310.5679.2100.0221 Medicare $63.56 $63.56 $0.00 ($63.56) 0.0%
10.310.5679.2100.0240 Health Insurance $362.76 $362.76 $0.00 ($362.76) 0.0%
10.310.5679.2100.0290 Other Benefits $43.80 $43.80 $0.00 ($43.80) 0.0%
10.310.5805.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0131 Teachers $661.90 $661.90 $0.00 ($661.90) 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $570.41 $570.41 $0.00 ($570.41) 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0209 401k $33.09 $33.09 $0.00 ($33.09) 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $141.17 $141.17 $0.00 ($141.17) 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0220 Social Security $74.35 $74.35 $0.00 ($74.35) 0.0%
10.310.5807.1000.0221 Medicare $17.42 $17.42 $0.00 ($17.42) 0.0%
10.310.5811.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.0%
10.310.5811.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 0.0%
10.310.5811.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0.0%
10.310.5811.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.0%
10.310.5868.1000.0610 General Supplies $1,511.04 $1,511.04 $13,000.00 $11,488.96 11.6%
10.310.5876.0000.0209 401k $625.34 $625.34 $0.00 ($625.34) 0.0%
10.310.5876.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $7,122.83 $7,122.83 $0.00 ($7,122.83) 0.0%
10.310.5876.0000.0220 Social Security $2,398.83 $2,398.83 $0.00 ($2,398.83) 0.0%
10.310.5876.0000.0221 Medicare $561.10 $561.10 $0.00 ($561.10) 0.0%
10.310.5876.0000.0240 Health Insurance $4,458.31 $4,458.31 $0.00 ($4,458.31) 0.0%
10.310.5876.0000.0290 Other Benefits $83.27 $83.27 $0.00 ($83.27) 0.0%
10.310.5876.1000.0131 Teachers $48,126.28 $48,126.28 $310,000.00 $261,873.72 15.5%
10.310.5876.1000.0209 401k $911.02 $911.02 $1,500.00 $588.98 60.7%
10.310.5876.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $7,790.63 $7,790.63 $0.00 ($7,790.63) 0.0%
10.310.5876.1000.0220 Social Security $2,856.72 $2,856.72 $0.00 ($2,856.72) 0.0%
10.310.5876.1000.0221 Medicare $668.03 $668.03 $0.00 ($668.03) 0.0%
10.310.5876.1000.0240 Health Insurance $6,316.28 $6,316.28 $0.00 ($6,316.28) 0.0%
10.310.5876.1000.0290 Other Benefits $35.48 $35.48 $200.00 $164.52 17.7%
10.310.5876.2100.0141 Social Worker $1,724.96 $1,724.96 $11,000.00 $9,275.04 15.7%
10.310.5876.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $330.24 $330.24 $0.00 ($330.24) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2100.0220 Social Security $101.60 $101.60 $0.00 ($101.60) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2100.0221 Medicare $23.76 $23.76 $0.00 ($23.76) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2100.0240 Health Insurance $135.60 $135.60 $0.00 ($135.60) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2100.0290 Other Benefits $16.40 $16.40 $12.00 ($4.40) 136.7%
10.310.5876.2400.0121 Principals & Assistant Principals $1,041.70 $1,041.70 $0.00 ($1,041.70) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0209 401k $7.80 $7.80 $0.00 ($7.80) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0210 Pension Contributions $211.48 $211.48 $0.00 ($211.48) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0220 Social Security $58.11 $58.11 $0.00 ($58.11) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0221 Medicare $13.60 $13.60 $0.00 ($13.60) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0240 Health Insurance $123.98 $123.98 $0.00 ($123.98) 0.0%
10.310.5876.2400.0290 Other Benefits $13.65 $13.65 $30.00 $16.35 45.5%
10.310.5882.0000.0209 401k $44.40 $44.40 $0.00 ($44.40) 0.0%
10.310.5882.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $642.08 $642.08 $0.00 ($642.08) 0.0%
10.310.5882.0000.0220 Social Security $183.52 $183.52 $0.00 ($183.52) 0.0%
10.310.5882.0000.0221 Medicare $42.92 $42.92 $0.00 ($42.92) 0.0%
10.310.5882.0000.0240 Health Insurance $6.96 $6.96 $0.00 ($6.96) 0.0%
10.310.5882.1000.0131 Teachers $4,664.36 $4,664.36 $33,313.00 $28,648.64 14.0%
10.310.5882.1000.0209 401k $69.96 $69.96 $50.00 ($19.96) 139.9%
10.310.5882.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $994.23 $994.23 $4,500.00 $3,505.77 22.1%
10.310.5882.1000.0220 Social Security ($20,058.49) ($20,058.49) $0.00 $20,058.49 0.0%
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10.310.5882.1000.0221 Medicare $67.64 $67.64 $500.00 $432.36 13.5%
10.310.5882.1000.0240 Health Insurance $15.12 $15.12 $100.00 $84.88 15.1%
10.310.5914.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $2,175.00 $2,175.00 0.0%
10.310.5914.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.310.5914.1000.0221 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $65.00 $65.00 0.0%
10.310.5914.1000.0240 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 0.0%
10.310.5914.2600.0734 Technology $4,880.00 $4,880.00 $0.00 ($4,880.00) 0.0%
10.310.5914.4200.0710 Land Improvements $3,338.00 $3,338.00 $20,000.00 $16,662.00 16.7%
10.310.7225.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $1,526.00 $1,526.00 0.0%
10.310.7522.1000.0220 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 0.0%
10.310.7524.1000.0320 Professional Educational Services $20,074.35 $20,074.35 $50,000.00 $29,925.65 40.1%
10.310.7801.1000.0161 Paraprofessional $3,604.32 $3,604.32 $17,057.00 $13,452.68 21.1%
10.310.7801.1000.0220 Social Security $223.46 $223.46 $0.00 ($223.46) 0.0%
10.310.7801.1000.0221 Medicare $52.26 $52.26 $400.00 $347.74 13.1%
10.310.7860.1000.0115 AD and Instructional Coaches $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 ($1,500.00) 0.0%
10.310.7860.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $285.30 $285.30 $0.00 ($285.30) 0.0%
10.310.7860.1000.0220 Social Security $93.00 $93.00 $0.00 ($93.00) 0.0%
10.310.7860.1000.0221 Medicare $21.75 $21.75 $0.00 ($21.75) 0.0%
10.310.7880.1000.0131 Teachers $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 100.0%
10.310.7880.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 ($2,000.00) 300.0%
10.310.7880.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $585.60 $585.60 $0.00 ($585.60) 0.0%
10.310.7880.1000.0220 Social Security $266.50 $266.50 $0.00 ($266.50) 0.0%
10.310.7880.1000.0221 Medicare $62.33 $62.33 $0.00 ($62.33) 0.0%
10.400.8070.3100.0630 Food Program ($92.32) ($92.32) $0.00 $92.32 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.0209 401k $591.79 $591.79 $0.00 ($591.79) 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,885.16 $1,885.16 $0.00 ($1,885.16) 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.0220 Social Security $758.80 $758.80 $0.00 ($758.80) 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.0221 Medicare $177.44 $177.44 $0.00 ($177.44) 0.0%
10.400.8075.0000.0240 Health Insurance $1,011.04 $1,011.04 $0.00 ($1,011.04) 0.0%
10.400.8075.3100.0190 Food Service Director $11,382.55 $11,382.55 $54,636.00 $43,253.45 20.8%
10.400.8075.3100.0191 Food Service Personnel $112,840.10 $112,840.10 $540,000.00 $427,159.90 20.9%
10.400.8075.3100.0209 401k $707.72 $707.72 $4,500.00 $3,792.28 15.7%
10.400.8075.3100.0210 Pension Contributions $9,192.47 $9,192.47 $50,000.00 $40,807.53 18.4%
10.400.8075.3100.0220 Social Security $7,609.36 $7,609.36 $31,000.00 $23,390.64 24.5%
10.400.8075.3100.0221 Medicare $1,779.65 $1,779.65 $11,500.00 $9,720.35 15.5%
10.400.8075.3100.0240 Health Insurance $3,512.33 $3,512.33 $25,000.00 $21,487.67 14.0%
10.400.8075.3100.0290 Other Benefits $104.00 $104.00 $0.00 ($104.00) 0.0%
10.400.8075.3100.0430 Repair & Maintenance $64.39 $64.39 $0.00 ($64.39) 0.0%
10.400.8075.3100.0431 Repair & Maintenance Lunch $13,204.44 $13,204.44 $34,000.00 $20,795.56 38.8%
10.400.8075.3100.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $378.00 $378.00 $3,500.00 $3,122.00 10.8%
10.400.8075.3100.0610 General Supplies $4,575.99 $4,575.99 $15,000.00 $10,424.01 30.5%
10.400.8075.3100.0630 Food Program $155,413.99 $155,413.99 $470,000.00 $314,586.01 33.1%
10.400.8075.3100.0650 Tech Related Supplies $847.06 $847.06 $1,000.00 $152.94 84.7%
10.400.8075.3100.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.0209 401k $115.88 $115.88 $0.00 ($115.88) 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.0210 Pension Contributions $1,675.56 $1,675.56 $0.00 ($1,675.56) 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.0220 Social Security $451.72 $451.72 $0.00 ($451.72) 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.0221 Medicare $105.64 $105.64 $0.00 ($105.64) 0.0%
10.500.0270.0000.0240 Health Insurance $997.88 $997.88 $0.00 ($997.88) 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0133 Educational Stipends $1,936.88 $1,936.88 $0.00 ($1,936.88) 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0171 Transportation Supervisor $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0172 Bus Drivers $19,123.80 $19,123.80 $0.00 ($19,123.80) 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0209 401k $119.36 $119.36 $750.00 $630.64 15.9%
10.500.0270.2700.0210 Pension Contributions $2,074.07 $2,074.07 $10,500.00 $8,425.93 19.8%
10.500.0270.2700.0220 Social Security $1,272.46 $1,272.46 $6,000.00 $4,727.54 21.2%
10.500.0270.2700.0221 Medicare $297.62 $297.62 $2,000.00 $1,702.38 14.9%
10.500.0270.2700.0240 Health Insurance $1,084.52 $1,084.52 $5,500.00 $4,415.48 19.7%
10.500.0270.2700.0310 Educational Services $75.00 $75.00 $5,000.00 $4,925.00 1.5%
10.500.0270.2700.0320 Professional Educational Services $139.50 $139.50 $1,000.00 $860.50 14.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0330 Employee Training $1,997.27 $1,997.27 $5,000.00 $3,002.73 39.9%
10.500.0270.2700.0430 Repair & Maintenance $11,598.93 $11,598.93 $15,750.00 $4,151.07 73.6%
10.500.0270.2700.0580 Travel Staff Per Diem $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0610 General Supplies $61.99 $61.99 $1,000.00 $938.01 6.2%
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10.500.0270.2700.0624 Bus Fuel $5,042.35 $5,042.35 $25,000.00 $19,957.65 20.2%
10.500.0270.2700.0670 Software $0.00 $0.00 $850.00 $850.00 0.0%
10.500.0270.2700.0681 Bus Maintenance Supplies $202.87 $202.87 $6,000.00 $5,797.13 3.4%
10.500.0270.2700.0732 School Buses $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0133 Educational Stipends $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00) 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0209 401k $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 ($100.00) 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0210 Pension Contributions $91.44 $91.44 $0.00 ($91.44) 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0220 Social Security $56.68 $56.68 $0.00 ($56.68) 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0221 Medicare $13.24 $13.24 $0.00 ($13.24) 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0550 Printing and Binding $380.00 $380.00 $500.00 $120.00 76.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0610 General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0641 Curriculum $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.0%
10.600.1205.1000.0650 Tech Related Supplies $12,881.02 $12,881.02 $20,000.00 $7,118.98 64.4%
10.600.1205.1000.0670 Software $8,872.62 $8,872.62 $9,122.62 $250.00 97.3%
10.600.1205.2100.0143 Health Professional $666.64 $666.64 $0.00 ($666.64) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2100.0209 401k $33.32 $33.32 $0.00 ($33.32) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2100.0210 Pension Contributions $94.27 $94.27 $0.00 ($94.27) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2100.0220 Social Security $39.08 $39.08 $0.00 ($39.08) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2100.0221 Medicare $9.12 $9.12 $0.00 ($9.12) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2100.0610 General Supplies $3,847.73 $3,847.73 $5,000.00 $1,152.27 77.0%
10.600.1205.2200.0530 Communication $42.12 $42.12 $0.00 ($42.12) 0.0%
10.600.1205.2200.0670 Software $109.89 $109.89 $627.38 $517.49 17.5%
10.600.1205.2300.0612 Office Supplies $410.67 $410.67 $0.00 ($410.67) 0.0%

EXPENDITURE $8,293,928.13 $8,293,928.13 $34,326,610.48 $26,032,682.35 24.2%

Net (Revenue)/Expense ($8,645,008.67) ($8,645,008.67) 400.0%($2,161,310.02) $6,483,698.65
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SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS 
November 20, 2025 

 
TO: Summit Academy Schools Governing Board  
 
FROM: Alana Johnson, Interim Executive Director  
  
SUBJECT: 3101 Enrollment Policy  
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Summit Academy holds an annual lottery enrollment consistent with our charter, Utah 
Code, and USBE Board Rule. The practices outlined in this policy ensure the schools 
follow a fair and consistent practice as we enroll students and continue to support 
current students and families year to year. 
 
CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS: 
This policy has been updated to reflect current practices and common language used in 
our schools. Sub sessions 2 and 3 for student selection have been reordered to match 
Summit Academy’s Exhibit A with the State Charter School Board.  
 
The lottery timeline has been moved early in the year to better compete with 
neighboring charters’ lotteries and registration timelines for nearby school districts. 
 
The policy also includes formatting changes and updated links. 
 
IMPACT ON STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT: 
Adjustments to this policy are intended to support clearer communication with families, 
earlier notification of enrollment for the coming school year, and accuracy of 
communication across our organization. Increased enrollment and parent involvement 
builds our school community and helps us focus more directly on student learning. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: 
No additional direct costs. Summit Academy will continue to contract with an online 
lottery system. We hope to see a positive impact on student enrollment from these 
changes. 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS:  
It is respectfully requested that the Governing Board approve updates to this policy. 
 

 
DIRECTOR’S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended for approval. 
  



 
 

A Review of Area Charter and District Timelines –  
Completed October 2025 by Alysha Hathaway 

 
Current Policy Dates for Summit Academy –  
Intent to Return                                                Begins January 
Application opens                                           January 1st 

Lottery Run                                         Third Friday in February 
Notification of Acceptance  No later than March 31st 
 
Proposed Dates for Summit Academy –  
Intent to Return                                             First Monday in December– Dec 12th, continued as needed 
Application opens                                           First Monday in December 
First Lottery Run                                             Tuesday following Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Second Lottery Run                                       Fourth Week of February  
Notification of Acceptance  No later than March 31st 
  
Jordan School District  
Course requests start                                  January 2026 
  
Canyon School District 
Course requests start                                  No date has been posted yet 
  
Alpine School District 
Course requests start                                  No date has been posted yet 
  
Ascent Academy 
Application opens                                          November 18th 
Early Lottery for priority groups                January 23rd 
General Lottery                                                January 27th  
  
Channing Hall 
Application opens                                          December 11th 
Early Lottery for priority groups                February 2nd  
General Lottery                                                February 5th  
  
NorthStar Academy 
Application opens                                          January 1st  
General Lottery                                                February 3rd  
  
Mountain Heights 
Application opens                                          January 
First Lottery                                                       February 9th 
  
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Paradigm Schools 
Application opens                                           October 15th 
Early bird lottery for 6-8 grades                 November 3rd & November 17th  
First lottery grades 9-12                                February 2nd 
  
Providence Hall 
Application opens                                          December 14th 
General Lottery                                                February 13th  
  
Salt Lake Academy 
Application opens                                          December 9th 
Early Lottery                                                      February 9th  
General Lottery                                                February 10th  
  
Beehive Science & Technology 
Application opens                                          December  
General Lottery                                                February 13th  
  
Elevated & Excelsior 
Application opens                                           Elevated – January, Excelsior - December 
General Lottery                                                March 3rd 
  
Utah International Charter 
General Lottery                                                Third Friday of February 
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Enrollment Policy 
Policy Number: 3101 

I. Board Policy 
The Summit Academy Board of Trustees has an open enrollment policy. Student population at Summit 
Academy is capped at 3,000 students for grades K-8. Student population at Summit Academy High 
School is capped at 1,200 students. The Summit Academy LEA and Summit Academy High School LEA 
use a variety of methods to inform prospective students and their families about the school and how to 
apply for enrollment. 

II. Overview 
The methods include: 
• School website (www.summitacademyschools.org). 
• Information packets available at Front Office 
• Newsletter/email updates 
• Social Media/marketing links 

Summit Academy is committed to an equal opportunity application process. The process neither solicits 
nor captures any data related to gender, race, religion, national origin, color, disability, or age. Parents 
may submit their student(s) for consideration by completing either an electronic application (available 
on the school website). or a printed application available from either the website of or the Front Office. 
School offices offer support for completion of the online application on site. 

If Summit Academy is oversubscribed, an enrollment lottery will be held that includes all eligible 
applicants. The lottery will be conducted under the direction of Summit Academy Administration and 
in accordance with Utah State Law and Administrative rules. 

Accordingly, the following timeline is followed: 

January 1  First Monday in December to the third Friday in February 
Summit Academy collects applications for the following school year. 
Summit Academy begins collecting Student Intent to Return forms for current students. 

Open Enrollment 
Each new student applicant is assigned a priority number in the lottery. 

First Run of Lottery – Tuesday following Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Summit Academy collects Continuing Enrollment Student forms for current students. 

Second Run of Lottery - Fourth Week in February 
Summit Academy collects Continuing Enrollment forms for current students. 

By March 31 
Summit Academy sends a written notice of acceptance to the parents or guardian of new 
applicants. 

After March 31 
Applications accepted only if openings are available. After the first and second lottery run, 
we will continue to accept applications, and spaces will be offered as they become 

http://www.summitacademyschools.org/
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available. 
April 30 

Deadline for parents to provide written acceptance to Summit Academy. Summit Academy 
grants priority in the lottery process to children of Summit Academy faculty and siblings of 
currently enrolled students. Summit Academy makes every effort to restrict priority application 
counts to a small percentage of its total student population. 

III. Administrative Guidelines for Enrollment Policy and Procedures 
a. Summit Academy's open enrollment application period is from December January 1 through the 

third Friday in February each year. Should the available openings exceed the applicants in specific 
grades, Summit Academy shall accept applications until the applicants meet or exceed the openings 
in each grade or until December 31 of the year. 

b. Summit Academy uses a software application to randomly assign each new student applicant a 
priority number for the selection process. This helps ensure that the selection process is open and 
fair to all applicants. 

c. If a student is selected, the household of that student will be notified with a written notice of 
acceptance no later than March 31, in accordance with state law. If Summit Academy does not 
receive written acceptance by April 30, or should the enrollment be declined in writing, the 
selection will be cancelled, and an additional selection session will take placeto fill any remaining 
vacancies. 

d. The selection process is partitioned into sub-sessions. The process will be applied consistently for 
each selection session. Selection sessions will take place in March of each year and as needed to 
fill vacancies as they arise. 

e. At any time during the year, employee and sibling preferences are open for enrollment, dependent 
upon availability by grade level. This determination is made under the direction of the Principal (or 
designee). 

f. If there are any available openings in the grade required in the current school year, an applicant 
may be enrolled immediately for the current school year if they meet either of the following 
additional conditions: 

• Enrollment occurs prior to January 1st of the current school year. 
• Enrollment occurs after the lottery acceptance notifications have gone out for the upcoming 

school year (as early as the day after the third Friday in February), AND the new applicant 
has been accepted and enrolled for the upcoming school year through the normal lottery 
process. 

Sub Session 1 - Existing Student Selection 
Existing Summit Academy students are asked to confirm enrollment in their respective grades for the 
upcoming year by filling out a Continuing Enrollment Student Intent to Return form and returning it to 
the Front Office. In theeffort the effort to collect Continuing Enrollment Student Intent to Return forms 
for all existing students, parents will be contacted a minimum of three (3) times via a form sent home, 
direct e-mail, and telephone. 

Sub Session 2 - Sibling Priority Selection 
All siblings of students currently attending Summit Academy, who are not themselves registered 
students at the school, will be given the next preference in the selection process. If the number of sibling 
applicants exceeds the number of available openings in a specific grade, the siblings will be 



Draft: November 20, 2025 3101 – Enrollment Policy  3 

assigned based on their respective randomly assigned priority numbers. Any sibling applicants who are 
not selected will retain their priority number, and sibling preference should any openings become 
available. 

Sub Session 3 - Employees’ Priority Selection 
The children or grandchildren of Summit Academy employees, who are not themselves registered 
students at the school, will be given preference in the selection process. If the number of applicants 
exceeds the number of available openings in a specific grade, the students will be assigned based on 
their respective randomly assigned priority number. Any applicants who are not selected will retain 
their priority number, and preference should any openings become available. 

Sub Session 4 - Standard Applicant Selection 
Standard applicants consist of at-large applications received during an open enrollment period. If the 
number of applicants exceeds the number of available openings in a specific grade, students will be 
assigned based on their respective priority number. Each standard applicant is selected at random, based 
on their assigned priority number. 

IV. References  
N/A 

Utah Code 53G-6-501 

V. Attachments 
N/A  

VI. Revision History and Approval Date  
Version 1: May 2007: Effective 
Version 2: November 2015: Updated 
Version 3: November 2018: Updated 
Version 4: February 20, 2020: Updated – Added employee students and siblings of current students 
may enroll at any time if space is available at the discretion of Principal. 
Version 5: October 22, 2020: Updated – Section 3 (a), open enrollment until applicants meet or exceed 
openings. 
Version 6: March 3, 2021: Added (f) to Section 3. 
Version 7: November 20, 2025: Update to lottery timeline and current verbiage. Change to order of 
Sub Session 2 and 3 to match Exhibit A. Update formatting. 

 
 
 

https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53G/Chapter6/53G-6-S501.html


SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS 
November 20, 2025 

 
TO: Summit Academy Schools Governing Board  
 
FROM: Alana Johnson, Interim Executive Director 
  
SUBJECT: Summit Academy Schools 2026-2027 School Calendar (Final Reading) 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Summit Academy aims to have the current and future school calendars published on our 
website to support future planning for our families and community stakeholders. It is 
standard practice for neighboring districts to have the draft calendars for the two future 
school years published on websites. 
 
CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS: 
This calendar follows the general guidelines of the current calendar and aligns with state 
requirements for school day accounting. These provisions guide consistency across 
school years. 
 
IMPACT ON STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT: 
The annual school calendar provides a framework for guiding grading periods, parent 
teacher conferences, school breaks, assessment planning, and more. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: 
None. 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS: It’s respectfully requested that the Governing Board approve this 
final reading of the 2026-2027 School Year Calendar. 

DIRECTOR’S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended for approval. 
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A EO  B MLK Day B A B EO

30 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29   A

A 31 A B A B EO

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S
1 2 3 4 5    B 1 2 3 4 5    B 1 2    A

A B A B EO A B A B EO B EO

8 9 10 11 12    A 8 9 10 11 12  EoQ3 5 6 7 8 9

A B A B EO A B A B EO  A

15 16 17 18 19   A 15 16 17 18 19    B 12 13 14 15 16    B

Pres Day B A B EO PDD B A B EO A B A B EO

22 23     B 24     A 25  EO  B 26 22 23 24 25 26   A 19 20 21 22 23    A

A
9-12   PTC K-12   PTC K-8   PTC

COMP A B A B EO A B A B EO

29 30 31 26 27 28 29 30

A B A A B A B B

S M T W Th F S
2 3 4 5 6 7    A 8 EO

A B A B EO EO
9 10 11 12 13 14    B 15

A B A B EO PTC

16 17 18 19 20 21    A 22 EoQ 

A B A B EO *

23 24 25   B 26  EoQ4 27 28 NTO

A EO   A TT

30 31 PDD

Mem. Day COMP

KAW

SST

EoQ4 =   48 Days

TOTAL = 87 A Days & 87 B Days

19 11

NOVEMBER

27

13

20

21

28

29

8

7

30

 Early Out Day (Two Hour Early Release) - Teacher PLC Comp Time

Early Out Day (Two Hour Early Release) - No PLCs, Teacher Work Time (Full Day)

No School

Parent Teacher Conferences

14 6

29

End of Quarter

13

15

Winter Recess

Thanksgiving Recess

713

6

FEBRUARY

21 27

7

22

25

27

6

26

Winter Recess

First Day Of School & Last Day of School

30

17

24

17

14

23

3

4 10

MARCH APRIL

21

Spring Recess

EoQ1 =   42 Days

EoQ2 =   47 Days

EoQ3 =   43 Days

Support Services Training

 Teacher Conference Compensation (No School)

2020

1

New Teacher Orientation (New to Summit Academy)

All Teacher Training (New and Returning Teachers)

MAY

Teacher Professional Development Day (No School - Full Teacher Work Day)

Make-up "Snow Days" for Students or Additional PDD for Teachers

28 25

11

28

14

Kindergarten Assessment Week

18

5 3

Summit Academy Schools 
2026-2027

AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER
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9

16

23 29 20

15 6

22 13

KAW

Teacher Training

SAHS Graduation Day for Seniors

Fall Recess

2

10

1619

27

5

9

26 18

12 4

12 3
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DECEMBER JANUARY

17

31
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                                     SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS, INC 
                                                             Draper 
                                                       November 20, 2025 

 
 

TO:  Summit Academy Schools, Inc Governing Board 
 
FROM: Brad Wilkinson, Business Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution 26-001 (Updating Bank Signers)  
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
From time to time and based on certain positions within the LEA changing (For Example): The 
Executive Director and Business Administrator certain individuals will need to fill out paperwork 
with Zions bank to update signers on the accounts. 
 
CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS 
 At this time with Dr.Molly Hart leaving the organization, we have removed her on the account and 
added a few additional signers on the account. At this time, we have 5 total individuals on the 
account that can sign: Reference Attachment 
 
We have Resolution 26-001 Resolution of the Board of Directors of Summit Academy Inc to 
update Bank Signers on all Business Accounts at Summit Academy Inc. 
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 
None per this Resolution 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
To review and complete Resolution 26-001 to update Bank Signers on all Business Accounts at 
Summit Academy Inc. 
  
 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR’S RECOMMENDATION:  
 
Approve Resolution 26-001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  



SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS INC 
Draper, Utah  

 
RESOLUTION 26-001 

 
Resolution of the Board of Directors of Summit Academy Inc to update Bank Signers on all Business         
Accounts at Summit Academy Inc. 
 
 
On motion of Member ____________, seconded by Member _____________, the following resolution is 
adopted: 
 
WHEREAS, Summit Academy Inc wishes to update the authorized signers on all Business Bank Accounts; 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Summit Academy Inc shall authorize the 
following change to the signer on all Summit Academy Business Bank Accounts. 
 
Remove: Molly Hart (Previous Executive Director) 
 
Add: Alana Johnson (Interim Executive Director) 
Add: Scott Pettit (Director of Facilities, Safety, and Transportation) 
Add: Jeffrey Wyant (Principal, Draper Campus) 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of November, 2025 by the Governing Board of the Summit Academy 
Inc, by the following vote: 
 
 AYES: 
 NOES: 
 ABSENT: 
 ABSTENTION: 
 
STATE OF UTAH) 
DRAPER 
 
I, Peter Baxter, Chair of the Governing Board of the Summit Academy Inc, State of Utah, do hereby certify that 
the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board of Trustees at 
the regularly called and conducted meeting held on November 20, 2025. 
 
 
November 20, 2025    ____________________________________________ 
Date       Peter Baxter, Chair of the Board of Trustees 



































 
 

  SUMMIT ACADEMY SCHOOLS, INC 
Draper 

     November 20, 2025 
 

TO:  Summit Academy Schools, Inc Governing Board 
 
FROM: Brad Wilkinson, Business Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: RFP for Substitute Services  
 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Due to the current contract with American Staffing expiring in November 2025, and them not being 
selected as part of the States Coop contract, we are in need to perform our own RFP and select a 
new provider for Substitute Services. 
 
CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS 
We have solicited an RFP and have received 6 RFP’s to review as a committee. Our internal 
committee met along with Jared Morgan from the Development Committee. We all met and 
reviewed and scored each proposal. 
The scoring matrix and selection is included in the packet for your review.  
 
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 
The Current Budget for a Fiscal year runs about $125,000-$150,000 annually between all 4 
campuses. The Rates in this RFP would meet that Budget.  
 
 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR’S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended by the Business 
Administrator and Development Committee to approve the Contract with American Staffing. 
American Staffing scored the Highest Overall (1,218), with the Highest Technical Point Total, and 
the 3rd Best in Price.  
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